From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

MADE IN JAPAN

—

2.8 H /For general materials

3. X U¥X .=y bR/ For knitted materials

458 A ) R h D) /For knitted materials (with Gimp)
5. KA b+ /For general materials (big hole)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Bw N =

= = =
w NN =

A T L

FrcesFeonmpowr»

IN—Y Ty g ZRBICELT

ZDORXRIEF. 2002F2ADF =2 ICEDVWTHERSNAZBDTT,
BRI TFELCLICKEEESNBBENHY ET,

-----

» WIRCRLTHYET,

EBdh 31— KD * L - TVWBHEEER. HRAIBR—8ER, ¥— V& —ER

(6 7~73~=3) THAXRTI L,

B

EEREBMR. ... L. L L.
- XFEBSMR. . . . . ..
FEARSR. ... L L L L L.
SRR, . . . L L. L.
FIEREE . .. oL
BaREE. ... ..
NIV hEERFR. .. L. L.
FEEFEREE . L. L. L.
Friarr-U)—FF ..
BIfR. ... ... ...
FUILBHBE®R. . ... ..

CEVBEMR. L

V) BEFR (-2, -3, -5) . ..

CEEYBR L L Lo

HLEERE. .. L. L.
hya—FEFk ... .. ..
EEEXARME. . ... ...
STEh - TEEEMR. ... L.
SmEERR. L L . L L.
FBVERFR ... L. L.
FEBE. ... L.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

O N o1 =

13
17
17
19
19
21
21
23
27
29
31
33
37
39
41
45
49

V1.
V2.
CFREIUER .. L L L L
X1.

X2.

21,
Z2.
Z3.
Spl.
Sp2.

Gal.
Ga2.
Ga3.
Ga4.
Gab.
Gab.

Wa.

EREIVEER .. L. L
EXREIVER. .. L L. L.

TEEER®. . . .. ...
(T7—KT oA IEE)
TREBEEE. . . . .. ..
(Z7—RT oA IVIEE)
TESREE . ... ...
fTESE®R . . ... ...
FTESEE ... ... ..
AR —ER. . . . ..
BERIE—27—1) &

NI hDEEDE. .. L L.
F—IBm—ER. .. ...
F-Jma—ER ... ..
F—-TUfam—E8xR . . ...
F—IBE—ER. ... ..
F—oBa—8R ... ..

F—Ume—ER. ... ..

51
55
57
61

65

67
7a
73
75



> W

Notes for using this parts book

. This book was prepared based on information available in February 2002.

Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line '

gauge parts list on page 67~73.

. If the symbol * is found in the " Parts No." column, refer to the different parts lists,

CONTENTS

A. Machinebody. . . ................... 1 V1. Upper thread trimmer mechanism. . . . . . .. 51
Q B. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism. . 5 V2. Upper thread trimmer mechanism. . .. . . .. 55
C. Upper shaft mechanism. . ............. 7 W. Lower thread trimmer mechanism. . . ... .. 57

D. Zigzag mechanism. . ... ............. 9  X1. Attachment set
E. Clutchmechanism. . . ... ............ 13 (Pneumatic one-pedal device). . .. ... ... 61

F. Powertransitter. . ... .......... .. ... 17 X2. Attachment set
G. Belt shiftmechanism. . . .............. 17 (Pneumatic one-pedal device). . . ... .. .. 65
H. Emergency stop mechanism. . . ... ...... 19  Z1. Accessories. . . ... oo v 67
J. Tension pulley mechanism. . .. ......... 19  Z2. Accessories. . . ...........u.ii... 71
K. Presserfoot mechanism. . ............. 21 Z3. ACCeSSOMES. . . . ..o vt 73
L. Thread breakage detecter mechanism. . . . . 21 Spl. DifferentParts List. . . .. ............. 75

M1. Feed mechanism. ... ............... 23 Sp2. Moter pulley and V-belt selection

) M2. Feed mechanism (-2.-3.-5)........... 27 76
M3. Feedmechanism................... 29 Gal. GaugepartsList. . .................. 76
N. Feedcammechanism. . . ........... .. 31 Ga2. GaugepartslList. . .................. 77
P. Cuttermechanism. .. ................ 33 Ga3. GaugepartsList. . ... ............ ... 78
Q. Gimp guide mechanism. . . ............ 37 Ga4. GaugepartsList. ................... 79
R. Vertical shaft and lower shaft mechanism. . 39 Gab5. GaugepartslList. .. ............. ... 80
S. Lubrication. . .. ... ... ... ... ... 41 Gab. GaugepartsList. . ... ......... ... ... 81
T. Threading mechanism. . . ............. 45  Wa. Warninglabels. . ................... 82
U. Bobbin winder mechanism. . ... ........ 49 Index. . . ... 83

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . E{&B3{% / Machine body

o 26 L;J:{) 93
= PPN w ©

~

N

118-818-050
1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . B3 / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY (o NAME OF PARTS RM
2 S56375000 213 ht227.5 RUBBER CAP, 27.5
3 §56378009 19774 TOP COVER
4 S56381000 19975 9% PACKING, TOP COVER
5 062711012 8131"1476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
6 141248001 1[A WbAN =N 295 SPRING HOLDER
7 105234003 1|#7b4. 37 NUT SM4.37
8 556434001 17997 9hN =43 SUB SHAFT COVER ASSY
8-1 §56377009 17977 9hn - SUB SHAFT COVER
8-2 151253001 1[5X16%°% 5X16 SHAFT
9 $56401000 17997 7N =n° 9% PACKING, SUB SHAFT COVER
10 062761612 6(17 1595-28X16 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X16
1 $56376000 177" 733960 - COVER, OIL REJECTER
12 060670812 4|V {/b"357-40X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8
<-2,-3,-58> <For"-2,-3 & -5">
13 S$56374001 1|Fat=b " 74 ADJUST WINDOW COVER
<-4HB> <For “-4">
13 556926101 1|{F39E9b " 748 ADJUST WINDOW COVER, B
14 107321003 114°039°4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
15 107017002 1[FN 2 5% WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45
16 S$32977109 11414 FACE PLATE
17 062681412 2|FA°2437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14
18 062681012 1[#A°3437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
19 $32979209 1|V724N - SIDE COVER,FRAME
20 141262051 3V N Mgy STUD
21 062681412 317" 1437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14
22 025680132 3|kt %304, 37 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37
<-2,-3,~-5H> <For"-2,-3 & -5">
23 141263204 1% 5-27% GEAR CASE COVER
<-4H> <For "—-4" >
23 147202204 1% 1r-274 GEAR CASE COVER
24 107321003 1134°3974.76 SHOQULDER SCREW, SM4.76
25 107017002 1PN 3452 WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45
26 129986001 11Y733Y7°3.957 SCREW, SM3.57
30 $32984009 1[hbhn - CAM COVER
31 100644005 11773974.37 SCREW, SM4.37
32 025680132 2|e34°H° 2394, 37 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37
33 S$31808001 217" 2437-40X25 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X25
34 116662003 145" 2 WASHER
35 141267001 1|hhhN =bYIFE" Y STUD
36 S33001109 1|78 i - COVER, ;T/TAKE-UP LEVER
37 062670512 1[#A"2357-40%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
38 141718001 1|1MUVAAN (7° PIPE
39 014760622 1|PHbA%575.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
40 S56380001 1A b 574 BED BASE
41 141257001 ol RUAVEL PIN, DOWEL
42 $56382000 VU] N b = V2 BED BASE CUSHION
43 141258001 2|7 IMYY3Y BED CUSHION
44 107231002 41453974, 76 SCREW, FLAT SM4.76
45 114747001 A bR 1 AWANWEY OIL PAN PACKING
46 142312001 21M7° LY b1 HEAD HOOK PLATE
47 062680712 4]#~72437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7
118-818-050
2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . £ {&BF& / Machine body

i 2 f Lo B0

118-818-050
3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . E14KBI{% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY ErAS NAME OF PARTS RAM
<-2,-3, B> <For*-2 & -3">
48 143742151 1IN BN =L BED COVER, L
49 143741151 1AM IV R BED COVER, R
50 060680712 4|V {/b 437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7
51 014760622 2|P+hi%y75.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
52 062710616 1" 1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
53 183852009 1A AN =73 BELT COVER ASSY
53-1 $32978009 1A WMV = BELT COVER
53-2 141246001 1A MMV 3N 2 SPRING, PLATE
53-3 062680512 2|#A"2437-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5
53-4 141247001 1IN BRI =ZRIN° - BELT COVER STOPPER
53-5 062680512 1]#A"2437-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5
53-6 107372001 2|18 AN -EAFT )3 BELT COVER HINGE ASSY
53-7 107231002 4[4735°4.76 SCREW, FLAT SM4.76
<£-2,-3,-5H> <For"-2,-3 & -5">
54 533004001 1|2 hghn - COVER
55 062670412 2{1A"1357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4
80 104449001 2[/3"hE15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
81 104449001 1)13°4t15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
82 104450101 13" 4E28 RUBBER CAP, 8
83 104450101 1]3°4t28 RUBBER CAP, 8
84 104450101 11374t 8 RUBBER CAP, 8
85 104450101 13" 4t>8 RUBBER CAP, 8
86 104821001 13" 4£10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
87 104451101 1[3"At223. 9 RUBBER CAP, 23.9
88 158437001 113410 RUBBER CAP, 10
89 S00313001 1|27 4t16.8 RUBBER CAP, 16.8
0 104449001 1}13°4¥15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
91 544010001 1|37 4t211.5 RUBBER CAP, 11.5
92 140327001 1]3° M6, 3 RUBBER CAP, 6.3
<-4F8> <For -4>
93 145342001 1|P-L7HE OIL CAP
94 104450101 13" 4t8 RUBBER CAP, 8
95 559002001 1|4 AAT2{{2 THREADING DIAGRAM
118-818-050
4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B . $§+#8B3£% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

118-818-101
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B . §#t# - XFERI{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EAA NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $56332001 1|7k 979 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

2 100250001 1|943°7.14 SCREW, SM7.14

3 014770622 1174023576, 35742 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

4 110367001 115 % WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
<-2,-3,-5F> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

5 $56383201 I AVE 797 VN THREAD TAKE-UPLEVER SET

5-1 145465001 1{¥4%%73.57L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L

5-2 $56385001 1N 9959098 NEEDLE BARCRANK ROD

5-3 111237001 1|k 9% % NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

5-4 140004001 1174%%73.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7

5-5 $50139001 17875493 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY

5-6 $52943001 1|7k ALY SUPPORT SHAFT

5-7 116735000 ] Int o N 1 VT NEEDLE BEARING

5-8 $50142000 1]73£%3X290 WICK, 3X30

5-9 140430001 1]73k% WICK, L=40
<-4B> <For -4>

5 $59376001 1E Guohg3 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET

5-1 145465001 11743973, 57L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L

5-2 S56385001 1|MF 997909 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD

5-3 111237001 1|95 % NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

5-4 140004001 1|743%73.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7

5-5 §32987001 1|7k° V4493 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY

5-6 552943001 15" A1 SUPPORT SHAFT

5-7 116735000 2|=-FRNTTFYLY? NEEDLE BEARING

5-8 $50142000 11736E3X290 WICK, 3X30

5-9 140430001 1|73k% WICK, L=40

LG 014770622 2|PHhA%776.35%F° % SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

7 014770622 1|PFh2%76.357F° % SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

8 $56331001 1|WF" 973 NEEDLE BAR ASSY

8-1 S556333001 1% 9 NEEDLE BAR

8-2 $56334001 1|WF" 7 THREAD GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR
<-3B> <For*-3">

9 107415011 1[37V)DPX5 NEEDLE, DPX5 (#11)
<-2,-4,-5H> <For "-2,-4 & -5">

9 107415014 1[37V)DPX5 NEEDLE, DPX5 (#14)

10 140553102 1|74v9%b43573.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18

11 $56923101 1|N)F 927493 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY

12 141295001 1|NF 92 (1Y) SUPPORT STUD, ;N-BAR BRACKET

13 014770622 1|7HbA3Y76.3574° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

14 141296001 1|NF 932" {7oH GUIDE, ;N-BAR BRACKET

15 060681012 2N 4" 437X10 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X10

118-818-101

6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




. - BHBA{% / Upper shaft mechanism

15 13 12 11 17 28 27 22 23 30 24 25

118-818-109
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C . L#hRI{% / Upper shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY e XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $56338001 197579 UPPER SHAFT
2 141272001 119757 14 90F BUSH, F ;U-SHAFT
3 141273100 1975° 729 BUSH, M ;U-SHAFT
4 $56387000 115397 19-2 BALL BEARING CASE
5 014780622 1|7Hb 43576, 357% 73 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
6 072620260 2|47y 19r6202vVC2 BALL BEARING, 6202VVC2
7 141275001 15397 795 h3- COLLAR
8 141276001 19397 195748 BALL BEARING CAP, S
9 102843004 3[#73%Y°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
10 141277000 1157997 195 -2 1%) OlL REJECTOR
11 141278001 1|P7°-Y IDLE PULLEY
12 072600560 114357 7946005VV BALL BEARING, 6005VV
13 141279001 15997 795750 BALL BEARING CAP, L
14 102843004 4(%7%%°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
15 048250142 1[bA75°939C25 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C25
16 048150142 1|hA7Y7939C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
17 141280001 117°-Y PULLEY
18 141281001 1|7° Y93 SLIDE BLOCK
19 141282001 1|7°-Yh9335°9 SHAFT
20 013670712 1|MA%Y°3.579%° 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.57
21 141283001 1|77 -Yhs39n 3 SPRING
22 534732000 1|7°-In 39% SPRING HOLDER
23 141285001 1{7°-Y2I7° BhhI Y SLIDE BLOCK, ;P-STOP CAM
24 141286001 1|AM7° Bh73 STOP CAM ASSY
25 141289001 1|Ab7° 14674 CAP, ;STOP CAM
26 117348001 3|#7%7°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
27 142297001 1F-n"E"> PIN, TAPER
28 014770622 1|7Hb 43976, 35743 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
29 111865001 1|6 CAP, 6
30 142751001 1(7°-UN" 30" - SPRING COVER
118-818-109

8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . $¢t¥=BI{% / Zigzag mechanism

62 60 56

34 33 32

@i} )
161718
N

<-4/ / For "-4" >

99

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-818-110




D . $H4R ¥) Bi{k / Zigzag mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM

1 183702051 115" 9% 993 REDUCTION GEAR ASSY
1-1 141309001 1 9% 1 REDUCTION GEAR
1-2 014770622 2|PHbA%Y76.3574° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 141310001 1129979 SUB SHAFT
4 141311000 11297 92430 BUSH, F ;S-SHAFT
6 141312000 1129994508 BUSH, B ;S-SHAFT
8 183703051 112997 9% 493 SUB SHAFT GEAR SET
8-1 141313101 {7997 9%° 193 SUB SHAFT GEAR ASSY
8-2 014770622 2|7Hb23Y76. 3574 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
9 556901001 11295 94Ibh7- SET SCREW COLLAR, S-SHAFT
10 014770622 2\FHbA%y76. 357473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
11 147901001 1|V FIG 3403 ZIG ZAG ADJUSTING CAM ASSY
111 104908002 1[Pav94bA%Y° SET SCREW, SW4.37
11-2 141326001 1 VI M ) ROD PIN
14 141328020 M EEVIVEL VY VA SHAFT, REGURATOR LINK
15 062680712 2|7 2437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7
16 141329001 WP E U YEIVZIN ZIGZAG REGURATOR LINK ASSY
17 102707002 1% WASHER, PLAIN 4
18 062670612 1{#A"1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
19 141332001 117399 57357 PIN
20 106588003 1[+7b5. 95 NUT, SM5.95
21 141333001 1[F39EILN kAN % SPRING, EXTENSION
22 141334001 1N 2bh SPRING HOOK
23 556340001 11N 7YFIA9EILN - ZIGZAG ADJUSTING LEVER
24 159906001 2|hob AR ADJUSTING SCREW
25 158931001 4{N)7YF3y3" 411 ADJUSTING SCREW PRESSER
26 062680512 4|+A°2437-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5
27 556429001 1]F39eyLn —ZbYn° STOPPER, ADJ-LEVER
28 151908001 1]|#vb5. 95 NUT,SM5.95
29 $56339001 1]F3A%eyLn -9 SHAFT, Z-ADJUSTING LEVER
30 014760622 1|P+bA%Y"5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
31 141341001 1NN Y ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT
32 141342050 1NN ) ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT LINK
33 149095001 1145 % WASHER, PLAIN 6
34 062761212 1]#A"1595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12
35 141344001 13°2%5°7.94 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.94
36 141345001 114°0%5°7.94 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.94
37 403388002 2|1H7b7.94 NUT, SM7.94
38 141346001 199 ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD
39 100511003 1|9435°4.76 SCREW, SM4.76
40 183746001 1N2Yun A3 Z-CONNECTING LEVER ASSY, A
40-1 141347001 1290 —A ZIGZAG CONNECTING LEVER, A
40-2 062711412 1|27 24, 76-32X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14
42 $56907001 1INYUN" B33 3 Z-CONNECTING LEVER SET, B
42-1 141348101 1{NI7YLN B Z-CONNECTING LEVER ASSY, B
42-2 §56906000 1{73E¥2X155 WICK, 2X155
43 556341001 1137° IAFADAN - CHANGING LEVER, Z-POSITION
44 158930001 1|WYFI3Y° ADJUSTING SCREW
45 159906001 A SV ADJUSTING SCREW
49 141357000 1[Avhbn -3+41 CHANGING LEVER STOPPER
50 014760622 2|PHbA%Y75.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
51 141358001 1AV AN £ SPRING, EXTENSION
52 141334001 1{N 30 SPRING HOOK

<-4HB> <For -4>
53 141359001 1N YF5$ 993 ZIGZAG CONNECTING SHAFT

<-2,-3,-5H> <For "-2-3 & -5">
53 141359001 2|MJ7YF5E 993 ZIGZAG CONNECTING SHAFT
54 141351001 1|y bh7- SET SCREW COLLAR
55 014770622 1[PHbA%Y76. 359473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
118-818-110

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . $¢1¥RB3% / Zigzag mechanism

58 57 61

62 60 56

34 33 32

@iy )
16 17 18
U

<-4/ For "-4" >

59

11

118-818-110

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . §H#R v B8f% / Zigzag mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY AL NAME OF PARTS RM
56 141659001 A M AFYE" 993 BAR TACK CONNECTING SHAFT
57 141363001 1| GFN" 3 SPRING, COMPRESSION
58 048110142 12757 939C11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11
<-4> <For —-4>
59 145344001 11472979 STUD .SHAFT
<-4F> <For "-4">
60 141716000 215891 90R BUSH, R
61 141365000 AU DY oM 1T BUSH, L
62 141366001 PALUNUE o7 M COLLAR
<-2,-3,-5H> <For"-2,-3 & -5">
60 141716000 3SR AR BUSH, R
61 141365000 3TV SET A4 BUSH, L
62 141366001 IV LE o7 3TN WA COLLAR
64 147155000 17U 240 BUSH
118-818-110
12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




. =1 B3 / Clutch mechanism

13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-818-111




E . 121LE84% / Clutch mechanism

REF.NO CODE [QTY Eo x4 NAME OF PARTS RM
<-2,-3,-5@> <For"-2,-3 & -5">
3-1 141547001 1|7hbAB STOP CAM SEGMENT, B
<-4F> <For -4>
3-2 145442001 1|747hbAB STOP CAM SEGMENT, B
4 017761412 1|%°mh5. 95%14 BOLT, SM5.95X14
5 141548001 11959792 CLUTCH CLAW, A
6 118735002 1|49 % WASHER, PLAIN
7 017781412 1|%° wh6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
8 141618001 15400 =59 EMERGENCY STOP LEVER SHAFT
9 141549001 170 k0 3 SPRING, EXTENSION
10 141550001 2 TN -1 3h SPRING HOOK
11 146041002 193900 - CLUTCH LEVER
12 141553001 1(959#18 CLUTCH CLAW, B
13 118735002 1412 WASHER, PLAIN
14 017782512 1% M6, 35X25 BOLT, SM6.35X25
15 142667101 1[979F AN HT CLUTCH STOPPER SUPPORT
16 025100132 1|es% 8" 23910 WASHER, PLAIN S 10
17 048100142 1|r275° 939¢10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10
18 115544001 1193982090 1374 SUPPORT SHAFT, C-STOPPER
19 115545001 195397 XbI0° CLUTCH STOPPER
20 115546001 1959 2090° 54 STUD, C-STOPPER
21 028050240 1N 34 %2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
22 021710202 1|39h2924.76 NUT, 2 SM4.76
23 141554001 1{ZMn N 359 SPRING SHAFT
24 147639001 1[abIn 390" 3C SPRING, C ;COMPRESSION
25 115550001 1|70k FELT
26 115551001 1[zRyn" 491" 38 SPRING, B :COMPRESSION
27 025100132 1|e5% 5° 353910 WASHER, PLAIN S 10
28 021860202 1{F782929. 52 NUT, 2 SM9.52
29 115552001 1[Fa0eyn 357 95° % SHAFT CLAMP
30 025100132 1|e3%4° 23910 WASHER, PLAIN S 10
31 048100142 1{ra73° 939C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10
32 141555001 1939800 "> PIN
33 141556101 1[A°BbhIEU BELT SHIFTER, U
34 062761012 2|#°1595-28X10 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X10
35 141557153 17579500 —b 474 CLUTCH LEVER BRACKET
36 S56411001 3|7+ Mh8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
37 141558001 1939700 =4 CLUTCH LEVER SHAFT
38 014770622 1[7Hh235°6. 35943 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
39 141559101 19577780 k40 3 SPRING, EXTENTION
40 115558002 1|0 37390944 ADJUSTING PLATE
M 115559002 1(4°v39°4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
42 062761012 | 1j#A"1595-28X10 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X10
43 141334001 1|0 20 SPRING HOOK
44 146955004 1|979F50 9un - CLUTCH STARTING LEVER
45 115585001 1|%°wh7.94 BOLT, SM7.94
46 152997001 13947, 94 NUT, SM7.94
48 062711412 2|#A734.76-32X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14
50 $58099001 1[oh-sun —Eh 90" 3 SPRING
51 150538004 1oh s 7293 STARTING LIFT LEVER ASSY
51-1 014770622 1|7 23576, 3594 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
53 141564001 1[oh gun Fazpune STARTING LEVER STOPPER
54 062761212 2|#A"1595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12
56 142755021 1(7°v-4un° 93 BRAKE LEVER ASSY
58 141953001 1470357714 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14
59 142214001 117 V40 =4 BRAKE LEVER PIN
60 014760622 1|7Hh2%°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
61 107153002 1|45 % WASHER
62 048070342 1|pA7E7 RETAINING RING, E7
63 142771001 1[7°v-%k4n° 2 SPRING, EXTENSION
118-818-111 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 14




E . {&= 18 / Clutch mechanism

33 34

118-818-111
15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E . {£1LB3{% / Clutch mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
64 141334001 1V 387 SPRING HOOK
65 100075004 1[+7b9. 52 NUT
66 181708001 TN =93 STOP LEVER ASSY
118-818-111
16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F . ;e €BAER / Power transitter

118-818-112

118-818-113
17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . i ERS{% / Power transmitter

REF.NO CODE QTY (R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $56379001 1|b50a388 1 TRANSMITTER BASE
2 018082522 3|7 WH8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
3 141566301 1|h52239473 TRANSMITTER ASSY
3-1 S01695001 4143377 3.18X8 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18X8
3-2 062711412 21" 24.76-32X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14
3-3 062660712 | 8|1~ 3318-40x7 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X7
34 048200142 1|k 275" 939C20 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C20
4 014781032 2|7H7$° 3635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
5 111937001 1|3°LE15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
118-818-112
G. NJL FFtES{F / Belt shift mechanism

REF.NO CODE__|aTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS AM
1 141574001 1|A vhatd g BELT SHIFT BAR
2 048070342 1|h47E7 RETAINING RING, E7
3 141575001 1A mpIELN - BELT SHIFT LEVER
4 142373000 | 2|DU7°%2 BUSH, DU
5 115585001 1|#°#h7.94 BOLT, SM7.94
6 152997001 1|+vh7. 94 NUT, SM7.94
7 141576001 1{A° pratamss BELT SHIFT ROLLER ASSY
8 021750102 1[1v291556-32 NUT, 1 SM5.56-32
9 141579001 1A ARIELN ) BELT SHIFT LEVER STUD
10 014770622 1[{7FhA3Y°6.359%° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
11 141580001 1A BRIELA —ZPYN° BELT SHIFT LEVER STOPPER
12 062680812 213" 1437-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
13 141581001 1[AHRIELA kN F SPRING, EXTENSION
14 141472002 1744 MEYLA N 3 SPRING HOOK
15 141582001 1{A"bh3thhA BELT SHIFT CAM
16 141583101 1[4°03%°6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
17 141584001 A ETEEVR BELT SHIFT BRACKET ASSY
171 141586101 1|A MR BELT SHIFT SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
18 141588001 2N M IE2ATH BELT SHIFT GUIDE
19 062680812 | 4/#A°2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
20 141589001 1[~°wp3tD BELT SHIFTER, D
21 062711012 |  2|#A°1476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
22 145931001 1[A RbIEDN"Z SPRING, PLATE
118-818-113

18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H . JE% 1 BifR / Emergency stop mechanism

_ 118-818-114
J.F >3 >7—YB& / Tension pulley mechanism

1-18 1-15  1-14 1-16

118-818-126
19 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. JE& {21k B8{% / Emergency stop mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B AAq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 141698001 2 2 e VA EMERGENCY STOP LEVER
2 107407003 2|439°4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
3 141699001 1FAIN -FIN 3 SPRING, COMPRESSION
4 141700101 1|ty Ir{y7a EMERGENCY STOP LEVER
5 141701001 1 8% WASHER
6 141702001 HF{orat1%s” PRESSER SCREW, ;STOP-LEVER
7 141703001 b Sy Pnlar AR E] HOLDING PLATE
8 017681012 2|57 mh4.37X10 BOLT, SM4.37X10
g 141704001 1 (S Ur e Vi v EMERGENCY STOP JOINT
10 025680232 2|74 h"3F1%4. 37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
118-818-114
J. 72237 — 1%/ Tension pulley mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY (= NAME OF PARTS RM
1 141621001 179377 =193 TENSION PULLEY ASSY
1-1 $34751000 117537°-) TENSION PULLEY
1-2 072600040 2147%" 4946000DD BALL BEARING, 6000DD
1-3 142342000 1|h7- COLLAR
1-4 141316001 14 8" % WASHER
1-5 110185002 41%72°3.18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18
1-6 141623001 17230770979 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT
1-7 048090342 1|PA7ES RETAINING RING, E9
1-8 141624001 17307 =Yo7 TENSION PULLEY ARM
1-9 141625001 1|739k39 42 TENSHON PULLEY INDICATOR
1-10 062670612 2|+A"1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
1-11 143917001 7 rn - TENSION PULLEY LEVER
1-12 141627001 173N =42 WASHER
1-13 062671212 2{FA"1357-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12
1-14 141628001 1|7307° =Yx TENSION PULLEY CLAW
1-15 141629001 1T =YIiy7y TENSION PULLEY CLAW STUD
1-16 141630001 1|79307° -)IAN % SPRING
1-17 141631001 11h7- COLLAR
1-18 048030342 2|FJE3 RETAINING RING, E3
1-19 047250842 2|127°Y9° S AW2. 5 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2.5
1-20 143914001 11703 =S TENSION LEVER, S
2 141632101 1147039°7.94 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.94
3 141633001 U Fz2VIVE TENSION PULLEY RATCHET ASSY
4 062680812 3|1A°1437-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
118-818-126

20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K. ¥ T B3{®/ Presser foot mechanism

118-818-201

118-818-219
21 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K. #IEH{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EAA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 141449001 1|H41$79 PRESSER BAR
2 534733001 1[AHI5 9527 % GUIDE BRACKET, ;P-BAR
3 014770622 1|PHPARY76.35%F 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
4 141451001 | 1[44In" AL SPRING, L
5 100281001 14 h°% WASHER, PLAIN
6 141454009 | 1|141739tv3y° ADJUST SCREW
<-2,-3,-5H> <For"-2,-3 & -5">
7-1 141455201 1|4410-793 PRESSER BAR ROLLER ASSY
7-1-1 156879001 1ru-5 7X17 ROLLER, 7X17
7-1-2 048060342 1|FATEE RETAINING RING, E6
7-1-3 100366002 |  1[¥MLThAZ° 4. 37X5 SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5
<-4F> <For "-4">
7-2 145377201 | 1[H410-393 PRESSER BAR ROLLER ASSY
7-2-1 156880001 |  1|0-3 7X14 ROLLER, 7X14
7-2-2 048060342 1|FAJEB RETAINING RING, E6
7-2-3 100366002 | 1|7MEIRAFY" 4. 37X5 SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5
8 062681012 |  1[#A"1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
118-818-201
L. 1L BMEER / Thread breakage detector mechanism
REF.NO CODE QTY EAA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 141614001 1|4 bLhAFEYY TR.BREAKAGE PERCEIVING WIRE
3 141616001 | 1|{MUAFN 577 LEVER SHAFT
4 141617001 | 1|hFUn =5 9h3- COLLAR
5 060670612 |  1[n" 42" 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
6 141619001 | 1[hU5454 9944 FIXEING PLATE, ;C-BAR
7 014760622 1|PHhA%Y°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
8 141620001 | 1{# 97450 323 BALANCER
9 101671002 | 1[p43°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
10 146253000 |  1|f1-7° TUBE, L5
11 025350332 |  1[E7% H"38743.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5
118-818-219
22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M1 . 3% Y B34% / Feed mechanism

<-2,-38/ For"-2 & -3" >

|
65|

46-1 —em

28 27 26-1 29

)
—46 6

1-

23

118-818-202

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M1 . 3% V) B{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE __[QTY £ A1 NAME OF PARTS AM

1 $56342001 | 1[#7Unhy" 953 FEED CAM SHAFT ASSY

1-1 025900232 |  1|E7% 4 3#1912.70 WASHER, PLAIN M 12.70

1-2 021910302 |  1[#7h3212.70 NUT, 3 SM12.70

2 062761212 |  3|A°1595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5,95-28X 12

3 141404000 | 1|hbS b 4" {250 BUSH, ;C-SHAFT BRACKET
<-2,-3@> <For"-2 & -3">

4-5 S49196101 | 1[#7Unkyy3 FEED CAM SET

4-5-1 S40613001 | 1[{bamtpbnsF T-RELEASE CAM SEGMENT, F

4-5-2 062681012 |  2|FA"1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X 10

4.5-3 143944101 | 1[{baninsaB TENSION RELEASE CAM SEGMENT, B

4-5-4 062681212 |  2|A"2437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4,37-40X12

4-5-5 141445101 | 1[hvbapsny BAR TACK CAM SEGMENT

4-5-6 062681212 |  2|#A"1437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12

4.5.7 141446001 | 1]7{7hhAVA STOP CAM SEGMENT, A ;LARGE

4-5-8 062681012 |  2|#A"1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

4-5-9 141448201 | 1[#v4hbn> CUTTER CAM SEGMENT

4-5-10 062681012 |  2|#A"3437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

4-5-11 S40614001 | 1[hvhibnsF BAR TACK CAM SEGMENT, F

4-5-12 062681212 |  2|A"1437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12

6 141400009 | 1[#"#°% WASHER

7 141408009 |  1[¥43Y"k4°Y5.95 SCREW, SM5.95 (LEFT)

8 141409001 | 1{pA7 L—4nH3A CAM BRAKE WIRE, A

9 141410001 | 1[hA7 L-4ny53B CAM BRAKE WIRE, B

10 141411001 | 1[h67°L-%k4n"3 SPRING, EXTENSION

11 S56344001 | 1|47 L-ANYhiATA WIRE HOOK, A

12 106147002 [ 1[7947.94 NUT, SM7.94

13 S56345001 |  1|#h7° L-4nYhinsB WIRE HOOK, B

14 140947002 | 1[9745F39€935° ADJUSTING SCREW

15 021400102 |  2[r/M314 NUT, 1 M4
<-2,-3,-4F> <For "-2 -3& -4">

16-1 143739004 | 1[#7UF3%En - LENGTH FEED ADJUSTING LEVER

17 142372100 | 2[F 37751 BUSHING

18 141417009 | 1[#7UF3gEn =574 ADJUSTING LEVER SHAFT

19 014761030 |  1|PH9#" 1595-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10
<-2,-3M> <For"-2 & -3">

20-1 143740001 | 1[19Y48Y4% STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE

21 062670612 |  1[FA"1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
<-2,-3,-4F> <For "-2 -3& -4">

22-1 141419001 | 1[*¥U9Y 14 LENGTH FEED INDICATOR

23 141420001 | 1[#7Y309°7 ROLLER SHAFT

24 107550002 [  1[30 ROLLER

25 141421004 | 1[379bn°-A FEED LEVER, A
<-2,-38> <For -2 & -3">

26-1 141422001 | 1[#9Uun-BY3 FEED LEVER ASSY, B

27 062761012 |  2[FA"1595-28X10 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X10

28 118735002 |  2|%°#°% WASHER, PLAIN

29 147945001 | 1|47 -BY" 7 JOINT STUD

30 048050342 | 1[k#7ES RETAINING RING, ES

118-818-202 _ _ _ _

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 24




M1 . 3% U B34% / Feed mechanism

<-2,-3A/For"-2&-3">

BN
N )

65 |46-1'® |—46 61-1

o

25

118-818-202
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M1 . 3% ') B3R / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE__[QTY £ A4 NAME OF PARTS AM

<-2,-3,-4@> <For"-2 -3& -4">

31-1 118262102 |  1[F3977$5. 95 NUT, WING SM5.95

32 141426101 | 1|470un -AY"Y JOIT STUD

33 014770622 |  1|P+hA%576.3574°3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
<-2,-38> <For"-2 & -3">

34-1 141427004 | 13097 98474 FEED GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET

35 142374100 | 2|b" 317" 752 BUSH, DRY ;L=20

36 S56412001 | 3|7+ mbex14 BOLT, SOCKET 8X14

a7 141429001 | 1[3UPoH(3") FEED GUIDE SHAFT

38 141430004 |  1[t7U97 97> FEED ARM BRACKET

39 014770622 |  1|PFh4%Y76.3574"% SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

40 141431001 | 1[39097 95979 FEED ARM FULCRUM SHAFT

41 118215001 | 1|4794" {4777 SLIDE BLOCK, ;F-BAR

42 048040342 |  1|hA7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
<-2,-38> <For"-2 & -3">

43-1 141433004 | 1|+ 49995 LENGTH FEED ARM
<-2,-3,-5F> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

44-1 141434001 | 1|37097°9°9 FEED ARM SHAFT

45 014770622 |  1|PFh439°6.3574"3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

46 S03704001 |  1|tvbh7-93 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY

46-1 014770622 |  2|PrhA%Y76.3574°% SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

48 141439001 | 1|%°»39°6 35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
<-2,-3,-4F> <For "-2 ,-3& -4*>

49-1 141440001 | 1|R/IH3HHIPH GUIDE PLATE

50 062680612 |  2[#7"14.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6

51 141441001 | 1|3/7h34HIN 3574 SPRING SHAFT

52 014680422 |  1|PFhA%y74.3774°3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

53 141442001 | 1|3/7h3HIN" 3 SPRING

54 062660412 [  1[7~"1318-40x4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4
<-2,-3,-4F> <For "-2 -3& -4">

55 144541001 | 1|*®){42b0° STOPPER
<-2,-3VRE> <For"-2 -3/h\R">

58 142734001 | 1{FYALAYAS STOP CAM SEGMENT, AS

59 143738004 |  1]¥449Yn7° LOWER FEED ARM

60 062682012 |  2[#7"1437-40X20 SCREW, PAN SM4,37-40X20
<-2H> <For "-2 ">

61-1 145248001 | 1|th" #1544 LENGTH FEED PLATE

62 017681012 |  2[#"Wh4.37X10 BOLT, SM4.37X10

63 100645003 |  2[4"#°% WASHER
<-2,-3H> <For*-2 & -3">

64-1 143743001 | 2|th" 4399457+ LENGTH FEED PLATE GUIDE
<-2,-3,-5H> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

65 106568003 |  4|Y439°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57

67 100645003 |  2|#"#°% WASHER

118-818-202 : : : :

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 26




M2 . 3% U B84% (-3, -5) / Feed mechanism (-3, -5)

< -5 /For "-5" >

— —— — —— — — — — ———

100-17-1-4 —¢
| 100-17-1-3 —=<
| 100-17-1-2—8

|
. S

— — — —— — — — — — ——

100-10-1 |
|

I
l
|
} | 100-10-1-4 —
l
l
I
I

P
J
/

\
|
|

1001010 —g |

100-10-1-2——& |

|
J

100-10

=

118-818-202
27 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M2 . 3% +) B3R (-3,-5) / Feed mechanism (-3,-5)

REF.NO CODE _[QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
<-5f> <For "-5 ">
4-1 $49192101 | 1{47Vhkvys3 FEED CAM SET
4-1-1 143943101 | 1|{hIbAALALF TENSION RELEASE CAM SEGMENT, F
4-1-2 062681012 |  2[#A"1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
4-1-3 143944101 | 1|1hbARAALB TENSION RELEASE CAM SEGMENT, B
4-1-4 062681212 |  2[#A"1437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
415 141445101 | 2|Avbshbay BAR TACK CAM SEGMENT
4-1-6 062681212 |  4[#A"3437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
4-1-7 141446001 | 1|7¥hbAA STOP CAM SEGMENT, A ;LARGE
4-1-8 062681012 |  2[+A"1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
4-1-9 141448201 1{hY5hhn CUTTER CAM SEGMENT
4-1-10 062681012 |  2|#A°1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
16-2 147229004 | 1|17Y73%EIN - LENGTH FEED ADJUSTING LEVER
222 025060332 |  1[t5%°h" %516 WASHER, PLAINL 6
26-3 147939001 149901 B3 FEED LEVER ASSY, B
31-2 106588003 [  1[#75.95 NUT, SM5.95
34-3 151583004 |  1[17YP3(7"9h" 574 FEED GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET
43-3 147228004 | 1|Fh 449995 LENGTH FEED ARM
49-2 147232001 | 1|R/yh3I7H GUIDE PLATE
<-38> <For"-3 ">
61-2 144627001 1[40 419944 LENGTH FEED PLATE
<-3f> <For "-3 ">
100-10 $37119001 | 1|zyha9R/9h32573F WORK CLAMP ASSY, 25-K-F
100-10-1 150768001 1]=yh293/7h32573 WORK CLAMP ASSY, 25-K
100-10-1-1 144630001 1{=7h292/ 793 WORK CLAMP, 25-K
100-10-1-2 | 144496001 |  2|R/7h¥HIE > PIN
100-10-1-3 | 144707001 |  2|R/YASHHI(41" % SPRING, PLATE
100-10-1-4 | 107404001 |  2|v*39°1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
100-10-2 150562000 [ 1]|74vh"-1"=b"M FINGER GUARD, M
<-5A> <For "-5 ">
100-17 S37123001 | 1|3/9435093F WORK CLAMP ASSY, 50-F
100-17-1 150766001 1|3/75350%3 WORK CLAMP ASSY, 50
100-17-1-1 147230001 |  1{%/¥$350 WORK CLAMP, 50
100-17-1-2 | 144496001 |  2{R/Yh3HIE"Y PIN
100-17-1-3 | 107401001 [  2|R/YASHHI{41° % SPRING, PLATE
100-17-1-4 | 107404001 |  2|7435°1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
100-17-2 150564000 |  1]{74v4"-h"-b"LL FINGER GUARD, LL
118-818-202
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 28




M3 . 3 U B4% (-2, -4) / Feed mechanism (-2, -4)

< -4/ / For "-4" >

|
| |
¥ | |
) ) | |
| | 100-14-1-e<\;__100.14.1.1700 /] I( 100-4-1 \I
! +——100-14-1-8 —_———
el | T )
| 100-14-1-11—& ‘%\_100'14‘1'3 | | I AN |
I I 188.14.1.1()__@%5 100-14-1-5 l | 100-4-1-4 — I
| | 1419 'Y 100-14-1-14 | | | 1100-4-1-5—= | l
| L100-14-1-1 100-14.1-1_3) | | | 100-4-1-2—s | |
== IR —Y]
| 100-14-2A—K_—$__¥ | | |
L L 100 4-2-—\____,..AQ,_J
__________ _/ —_———
- —_
100-14

118-818-202
29 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M3 . 3% V) B8R (-2,-4) / Feed mechanism (-2,-4)

REF.NO CODE |QTY Eo XA NAME OF PARTS RM
<-4H> <For "-4 ">
4-2 $49193101 1|+mhLsys FEED CAM SET
4-2-1-1 145348001 2|4k PUSH CAM SEGMENT
4-2-1-2 062681212 4[3~°2437-40x12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
4-2-1-3 146338001 279448 ZIGZAG CAM SEGMENT, B
4-2-1-4 062681212 4f3~°2437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
4-2-1-5 145350001 1|79986F ZIGZAG CAM SEGMENT, F
4-2-1-6 062681012 4 2437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
4-2-1-7 145351001 21h b ADL BAR TACK CAM SEGMENT
4-2-1-8 062680812 4|1 1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
4-2-1-9 145352001 1|71h4 STOP CAM SEGMENT
4-2-1-10 062680812 2|3 2437-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
4-2-1-11 145353001 1{195-hh CUTTER CAM SEGMENT
4-2-1-12 062681012 2|#A°1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
4-2-1-13 146130001 1{794LFB ZIGZAG CAM SEGMENT, FB
20-2 145359001 147928944 STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE
26-2 145445001 1|#79vn B2} FEED LEVER ASSY, B
26-4 047400842 1|27°Y29°£° vAW4X8 PIN,SPRING ROLL AW4X8
34-2 145354009 AT 98 94 FEED GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET
43-2 145356009 1|t 1 9yn7 LENGTH FEED ARM
44-2 145355001 1499977579 FEED ARM SHAFT
lea-2 145358001 2|Hh 390197 H LENGTH FEED PLATE GUIDE
69 115120001 1|mreavms ey PIN
<2f> <For"-2 ">
100-4 S37117001 1|3/9532593F WORK CLAMP ASSY, 25-F
100-4-1 150764001 1|3/9832593 WORK CLAMP ASSY, 25
100-4-1-1 144498001 13993371 WORK CLAMP, R
100-4-1-2 144496001 2{3/9h34HIE" PIN
100-4-1-3 107401001 2|3/YPIHHI(AN" 3 SPRING, PLATE
100-4-1-4 107404001 2|72%9°1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
<-4F> <For "-4 ">
100-14 S$37121001 1|2/7h% (25-4)73F WORK CLAMP ASSY, 25-4-F
100-14-1 150770001 1[2/9h3 (25-4) 43 WORK CLAMP ASSY, 25-4
100-14-1-1 145362001 1|3/9h3 (25-4) WORK CLAMP, 25-4
100-14-1-2 144496001 1|RIIhIHIE Y PIN
100-14-1-3 146034001 1|R/9h3tIE" PIN
100-14-1-4 107401001 1|z/9h3HI4an° % SPRING, PLATE
100-14-1-5 145365001 177993451 3 SPRING, PLATE
100-14-1-6 145366001 1|{MH1 THREAD HOLDER
100-14-1-7 111105001 2[¥43°2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38
100-14-1-8 107404001 1|743°1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
100-14-1-9 145367001 1|ex93700° FIXED KNIFE, GIMP TR.
100-14-1-10 | 145731001 1[EERU4 b IN3 MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY, GIMP TR.
100-14-1-11 | 145369001 1|e8093:9 GIMP TRIMMING CRANK
100-14-1-12 | 145370001 147v35°3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
100-14-1-13 | 145373001 1|kE3tLn” GIMP DETACH LEVER
100-14-1-14 | 145371001 1|4°v3°2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
100-14-2 150566000 W 4vh - ="M FINGER GUARD, M
118-818-202 , _ . .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 30




N . 71 AGEREZR / Feed cam mechanism

< -5 f/For"-5" > Iﬁ'

@6 20 ?

3

118-818-217
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N . 7 L= ¥iRS{% / Feed cam mechanism
REF.NO CODE [QTY e XA NAME OF PARTS AM
1 183704001 1|91-873 WORM ASSY
1-1 141367001 1|94-4A WORM
1-2 014770622 2|PHh 43776, 3574 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 183705001 1|94-b%" 193 WORM WHEEL ASSY
3-1 141368000 1|9t-b5" 1 WORM WHEEL
3-2 014770622 2(7Hhazy76. 3594 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
5 141369201 1|93-b% 15" 993 WORM WHEEL SHAFT ASSY
6 141714101 1[FIy %7197 993 CHANGE GEAR SHAFT ASSY
<-2,-4A> <For"-2 & -4">
7-1 141378000 1|F109 %134 CHANGE GEAR, 34
7-2 141382000 1|#19° % 142 CHANGE GEAR, 42
<-3[> <For "-3">
7-1 141374000 17109 %126 CHANGE GEAR, 26
7-2 141386000 1|#19° %150 CHANGE GEAR, 50
<-5H> <For "-5 ">
7-1 141377000 17109 %132 CHANGE GEAR, 32
7-2 141383000 17109 % 144 CHANGE GEAR, 44
8 141389001 1|79-#4473 FREE WHEEL CAM ASSY
8-1 141392001 6|7Y-Hq-maton 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION
8-2 141393001 3|=—+ a0 NEEDLE ROLLER
8-3 014760622 2|7+hA2Y°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
9 141394001 1492 WASHER
<-2,-3,-4F> <For"-2 ,-3 & -4">
10-1 $32997101 1|nobaon - HANDLE LEVER
<-5/H> <For "-5 ">
10-2 $32998101 1|noban -5 HANDLE LEVER, 5
11 141396001 1|9395E°> CLUTCH PIN
12 141397001 19795190° 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION
13 141398009 1norw HANDLE
14 141399001 1wy y HANDLE SHAFT
15 150556001 1[#7h6. 35 NUT, SM6.35
16 141400009 1452 WASHER
17 142702001 1[4°237°5.56 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.56
20 147317001 1A mbn 4410 2 SPRING, PLATE
21 062680512 1[#~°2437-40x5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5
118-818-217 , , , ,
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 32




P .} v4&—B{% / Cutter mechanism

49
/,- 48

47

33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-818-218




P . # v 2 —{% / Cutter mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY Eo XA NAME OF PARTS AM
1 181250001 1|h98-0037° 9% CUTTER CAM W/SCREW
1-1 014770622 1|7Hh 43376, 355%" 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
2 141717001 115h6ey b3 CUTTER CAM SET SCREW
4 141462001 1{Bah Hun - CUTTER CONNECTING LEVER
5 141463001 1 B4 N =74 LEVER SHAFT
6 149095001 1|14°8°% WASHER, PLAIN 6
7 062761212 1|44 2595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12
8 141464101 1[hy44h 930 ROLLER
9 141465001 1[#v4th 930374 ROLLER SHAFT
10 106588003 1[#vh5. 95 NUT, SM5.95
11 141466001 1[hys4h - 9n9ae SLIDE BLOCK, ;C-CONNECTING
12 109893002 142 WASHER
13 017772012 1[#°mh6. 35%20 BOLT, SM6.35X20
14 141467001 1[Baun° - CUTTER LEVER
15 $32999001 1[545% gun - CUTTER STOP LEVER
16 062680812 2|#n°2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
17 141469001 1|avsvay STUD SCREW
18 110744002 1[#746. 35 NUT, SM6.35
19 143945001 1[hy4un 4414493 C-LEVER SUPPORT PLATE ASSY
20 025060132 1|e3%°h° 3739 WASHER, PLAIN S 6
21 017751412 1[#° M5, 56X14 BOLT, SM5.56X14
22 141471001 1|B750n° —k4n° 3 SPRING, EXTENSION
23 S56346001 1| B5-b -0 30k SPRING HOOK, CUTTER LEVER
24 062680812 2|#A° 2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
25 141473121 11473 CUTTER BASE LIFTER LEVER
26 141417009 1[#9539eun =5 ADJUSTING LEVER SHAFT
27 014780622 1|7+b 43576, 359%° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
28 143927001 13714 5% WASHER
29 141481001 1|hv4720293 C-BASE LIFTER STOPPER W/RUBBER
30 152998001 1[rvra. 52 NUT, SM9.52
31 141474101 1 (#9540 95" IA CUTTER DRIVING LINK STUD, A
32 014770622 1|7+b43°6. 3594 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
33 141475001 1{Ha4h - 9uy CUTTER BASE CONNECTING LINK
34 141476001 1[2944h 9Y295° 98 KNIFE DRIVING LINK STUD, B
35 150553003 1|35, 95 NUT, SM5.95
36 141478001 1|py4h" 4" 17+ CUTTER BASE GUIDE, U
37 062680712 2[#A°3437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7
38 141479051 1|#740" 4 472HD CUTTER BASE GUIDE, D
39 062681412 2|41 2437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14
<-2H> <For"-2 ">
40 107200001 1|p41/2 CUTTER, 1/2
<-3@> <For "-3 ">
40 107204001 1{4747/16 CUTTER, 7/16
<-4F> <For “-4 ">
40 107205001 1[4745/8 CUTTER, 5/8
<-5@> <For"-5 ">
40 147941001 1|4v448 CUTTER, 48
41 115503001 1|7435°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
42 141484001 18749579549 CUTTER CLUTCH BAR
43 141485001 1989595 491° 3A SPRING, A ;COMPRESSION
44 047301842 127°U09° £ VAN3 PIN, SPRING 3X18
45 141486001 1195957954 97+ CUTTER CLUTCH BAR GUIDE
46 062670812 2|#A° 123, 57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
47 141487001 1(1949597 CUTTER CLUTCH
48 141488001 11949797491 3B SPRING, B ;COMPRESSION
49 048080342 1|pA7ES RETAINING RING, E8
50 $56921001 1hyab 47493 CUTTER BRACKET ASSY
50-1 141480001 1[B5r09514 CUTTER HOLDER
50-2 107407003 2[v435°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
118-818-218 _ _ _ _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 34




P . w4 —PB4{% / Cutter mechanism

49

{ ;,}; 48
<)

'J)'( —47

118-818-218
35 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P . # v # —F8{% / Cutter mechanism

REF.NO CODE _[aTY PEE NAME OF PARTS RM
51 142779001 | 1|4V38739977% CLUTCH, ;C-SLIDE BLOCK
52 112144001 | 2|4°39°3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.57
53 107126001 | 1[N N 37 SPRING HOOK
54 120790001 |  1]e4n % SPRING, EXTENSION
56 S56431001 [ 1]un #4144 LEVER SUPPORT PLATE
57 062680812 | 1|Fa"1437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
118-818-218 . _ _ _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 36




Q. &= EXAB%k (-4) / Gimp guide mechanism (-4)

37

118-818-220
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. & EEARIE (-4) / Gimp guide mechanism(-4)

REF.NO CODE QTY Exq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 145380001 1|ex7H1 GIMP GUIDE PIPE
2 111443003 1|IMeIb a3y 3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57
3 145381001 1[eEPFH" D GIMP GUIDE BAR
4 100366002 2| kTh 2574, 37X5 SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5
5 145382001 1|eXFA{F 9T GIMP GUIDE BAR SUPPORT
6 107407003 2|y23y74.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
7 145383101 1|LEF A3V hI1473 GIMP GUIDE CHANGING PLATE ASSY
7-1 147758001 1| E¥F A3 D114 GIMP GUIDE CHANGING PLATE
7-2 141504001 1|4 MYLN HHIE" D SUPPORT STUD
7-3 110161004 1|#7p4. 76 NUT, SM4.76
8 107407003 2(y23574.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
9 145384001 1|LEF H VA GIMP GUIDE CONNECTING ROD
10 145385001 1S322 (45 2 GIMP GUIDE HINGE
11 145386001 1le#7an HINGE ROLLER
12 145387001 e+ 45" % HINGE WASHER
13 062711212 1]7A"3476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
14 145692001 1|LEP TN 9N 2 SPRING, EXTENSION
15 145388001 1|n 20n SPRING HOOK
16 025680232 2|34 h" 27194, 37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
17 146316001 1HF I3 L ADJUSTING SCREW, L
18 145392001 1|e¥7U {3914 GIMP GUIDE PUSHING PLATE
19 107407003 2|923974.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
20 146951001 (S 3222 E RS SPRING, EXTENSION
21 107640001 1|n 2050 SPRING HOOK, D
23 145394001 1|eEPAFAFILN <A GIMP GUIDE PUSHING LEVER, A
24 014770622 1{7Hbr2y76.359%° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
25 145395001 1{LEF AN =57 ) PUSHING LEVER SHAFT
26 182430001 1|LE7 140N B3 GIMP GUIDE PUSH LEVER ASSY, B
26-1 151018001 1|L¥7 7 4900 B LEVER, B
26-2 018401222 1|74§ MraX12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
28 145337001 1|EEPUHTILN -A GIMP GUIDE ZIGZAG LEVER, A
29 145398101 1{e¥7 #1790 -B GIMP GUIDE ZIGZAG LEVER, B
30 018400832 1|7+ Mb4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
31 145399001 1|34 SHAFT
32 145400009 1|e¥7 A5 hILN - GIMP GUIDE TRANSFER LEVER
33 115493002 114" 43%°5.95 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95
34 145401001 1|L¥F A 7Y -FF ZIGZAG LEVER STOPPER
35 062680812 2117 "1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
36 145402004 1|e¥P {10047 4 GIMP GUIDE POSITION BRACKET
37 145403001 1|eE7H{1FhL GIMP GUIDE POSITIONER
38 060670612 2|n {/b° 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
39 145404001 2|4FF ey HH1 ADJUST SCREW SUPPORT
40 102850002 2|¥2%9°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
41 145405001 1|{FF I3y ADJUST SCREW
42 145406001 1{un -0F LEVER SUPPORT
43 062670812 1{#n° 13, 57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
118-818-220

38

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R. 4 5 - TeiBA{% / Vertical shaft and lower shaft mechanism

1;1
|

o) E—
|

e— T T H@ o ’///‘fﬁ\.‘\\\\\
= 1 0
N oy
W = /
_—/

118-818-303

39 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . % 5&h - T&hRI{% / Vertical shaft and lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE__|QTY A4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 181092001 | 1|7 A" M4 YUY3 BEVEL GEAR ASSY, U
1-1 014770622 |  2[PHhA%Y°6.357% 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-2 014770622 |  2|P+hA3576. 3674 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
2 141297101 | 1{379°7 VERTICAL SHAFT
3 141298000 [  1[47%"724m BUSH, U ;V-SHAFT
4 109208001 | 157972498 BUSH, D ;V-SHAFT
5 013761410 |  2[M3y°5.9574°3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95X14
6 183827001 |  1[tYbh7-93 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 014770622 |  2|PHhA%y°6.357% 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
7 181093101 | 1|7 A" 44" 1DY3 BEVEL GEAR ASSY, D
7-1 014770622 |  2|FHhi3y 6. 3574 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
7-2 014770622 |  2|FHhi%y’6.357% 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
8 141303000 | 1749 74508 BUSH, B ;L-SHAFT
9 S56350001 | 1|hvy 924w BUSH, R-HOOK SHAFT
10 183827001 |  2|tybh3-43 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
10-1 014770622 |  4|FHhi3y"6.35%%" 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
11 S56908001 |  1[¥4y"744MM73 BUSH ASSY, M
11-1 $38735001 [  3[t{n)7 OIL FEEDING PIPE
12 013771410 |  1[M43076.3574°3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35
15 $56347001 | 1|#vhA B-CASE HOLDERPOSITION BRACKET
16 060680712 |  2|n"{b"437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7
17 S56388001 | 1|hvs4 793 ROTARY HOOK JOINT SET
17-1 014760622 |  4|FHhi3y"5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
17-2 S56389001 |  1[H¥V4 743 JOINT ASSY, ;R-HOOK
17-2-1 $56390001 | 1[#wvs 7 JOINT, ;R-HOOK
17-2-2 $56392000 [  1[7zmb FELT
17-2-3 S56391001 | 1{h%y°3.18 SET SCREW, M3.18
17-2-4 021660306 |  1|37177h318-40 NUT, 3 SM3.18-40
17-2-5 159101000 |  1|1°4t»3.4 RUBBER CAP, 3.4
18 $56351001 |  1[¥4%°7 LOWER SHAFT
19 S56910001 |  1[phatHr SUPPORT, B-C HOLDER P BRACKET
20 060680512 |  1[n"{2b437-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X5
21 S56927901 |  1[hv# L vp-2n393 R-HOOK & B-CASE ASSY, B W/BOX
211 $56928901 | 1|#wan} ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX
21-1-1 183526001 |  2[FAhed4IvA3y" SCREW
21-1-2 S50236001 | 1[rmivitIvaiy B SCREW
21-1-3 183598001 | 19744943V SCREW
21-2 $50237001 | 1[# b or-a03 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
21-2-1 S09477001 | 1[#"k" F0un 3 SPRING
21-2-2 180721001 | 1[Fason 33y SCREW
21-2-3 183507001 | 173994y’ ADJUSTING SCREW
21-2-4 $50239001 |  1[# € 441N R SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
23 159158051 [  1[#'E"Y BOBBIN
118-818-303 _

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 40




S . &858 B8R / Lubrication

41

118-818-350
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S . ¥5:dF7ERA{R / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE |QTY EoAq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 112467002 2|9435°6.35 SCREW, SM6.35X5
2 144875001 2|7°509" 4 PLUNGER
3 S52764001 2|7° 709 ¥-1" % SPRING, COMPRESSION
5 S56356001 1|+ va-3ni144 SUPPORT PLATE, OIL TERMINAL
6 062680812 2|#A"1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
7 S56355100 1{4a-31 OIL TERMINAL
8 $50521000 1|+nzb- OIL CAP
9 $50520000 e PACKING
10 $50538001 1777590 41 OIL WINDOW SUPPORT
11 060680512 2l {Ub° 437-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X5
13 $59233000 1{e 2317 OIL TUBE
14 559232000 1{Myoh3- COLLAR
15 $59234000 1173£%4X350 WICK 4X350
16 $56435000 1[4-3tm42993 TERMINAL TANK ASSY
16-1 S56365000 1[5=-30409 TERMINAL TANK
16-2 S56359000 |  2|#{wn°17° OIL PIPE
17 S56396000 1|4-3F0507100 TERMINAL TANK FELT
19 S56438000 1[73k%3%120 WICK 3X120
20 153924001 1|7z0b FELT
21 S56360001 1(4=31n4974 TERMINAL TANK COVER
22 060681612 1{n"{oh° 437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16
23 060680712 1|n (Vb 437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7
24 S56439000 1|t zn#1-7 OIL TUBE
25 $56911000 1|45 5s OIL JOINT S
26 S51020000 1|ro5ot3- COLLER
27 $56440000 1{73£%2X320 WICK 2X320
28 S56394000 1|92-b¥2927I00 WORM FERT
29 S56354001 1|7Ivp 14 SUPPORT PLATE, FELT
30 062680812 2|7 2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
31 S56441000 1[73k%4%30 WICK 4X30
32 S56441000 1[73k%4x30 WICK 4X30
33 S56443000 1]73E%4X300 WICK 4X300
34 S58188000 |  1[3tE3X200 WICK 3X200
35 $56395001 1|n (77441 PIPE SUPPORT
36 062680812 11#A"2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
37 $56352000 140409 OIL TANK
38 S56437000 1|t 2h#1-7° OIL TUBE
39 $56911000 1|Hmv%° 7S OIL JOINT S
41 $58187000 1]23k32X610 WICK 2X610
42 $56393000 1 ({345 710b OIL TANK FELT
43 S56353001 1[#n4974 OIL TANK COVER
44 062680812 2|#7° 2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
45 S56447000 2] [ 2 5 OIL TUBE
46 S56448000 1|t =hFa-7° IIL TUBE
47 $56449000 1|t zv31-7° OIL TUBE
48 $56450000 1|t 2270 OIL TUBE
49 $59243000 1[73£%3%280 WICK 3X280
50 S56872000 1[73k74%200 WICK 4X200
51 153924001 1{710p FELT
52 $56873000 1[73£%4x230 WICK4X230
53 $29700000 1[50 7UHTIE FELT
54 $56362001 1[73E®4104 WICK HOLDER PLATE
55 062670512 1[#A"2357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
56 S58178000 1|710b FELT
57 $56912001 1[7Ivb441 FELT SUPPORT
58 062670512 1[#A°2357-40%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
59 $56398000 1(24P4° $1-7" 13 PUMP TUBE ASSY
60 141689201 1|y A4 THID WICK HOLDER, D
H61 107419002 119439°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
682 S56874000 1|t vFa-7° OIL TUBE
63 $56357000 1|45 7L OIL JOINT L
118-818-350 . _ _

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 42




S . #5:mMiB B3R / Lubrication

44-9
45 46474377

118-818-350
43 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S . {2 BRI{% / Lubrication

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY B Xq NAME OF PARTS RM
F64 S56876000 1|t 2 F2-77 OIL TUBE
65 $56877000 1]E"2v21-7° OIL TUBE
66 142268001 1[3-p"AYIL CORD HOLDER, L
67 062670512 1]|#A"12357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
68 148462001 1[3-b 4413 CORD HOLDER 3N
69 062670512 1|#A"2357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
70 142268001 1|3-F4HIL CORD HOLDER, L
71 062670612 1[#A"1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
72 116975001 1|4 WF2-7" 3" OIL TUBE SUPPORT
73 062670612 1[#A"3357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
74 556884001 174V3-M)Irs° 4 SETTING BRACKET, ;FILTER
75 144872101 1|#°>7° 7403 PUMP FILTER
76 144874001 2{74h4-N"% SPRING
77 062670612 2[+n"1357-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
78 062670612 2|+ 1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
79 $56885000 1|3 VI{N3- OIL FILTER
80 141697000 1[0Y7° O RING
81 081044070 1]|0Y27°Pa4 O RING, P44
83 141697000 1{ovr” O RING
84 117598001 1[710 FELT
85 116795000 1(7997° CLIP
86 $56400000 1|DAY 70 574N 7% CAM SHAFT BRACKET COVER
87 $59121000 2|73kE4Xx11 WICK 4X11
88 S56880000 1|73EE4X110 WICK 4X110
89 S$50232000 1{H971hb FELT
90 556363000 1|MIZoh7- COLLER
91 S07478000 1|37 A1 RUBBER PRESSER
92 S$54741001 1|74%2976.35 SCREW, SM6.35
93 $50233001 1[2°AHHIN 2 SPRING
94 S50111000 1[7THIN 2 SPRING
95 556364000 1|MYoh7-b 1 COLLER STOPPER
96 S§50359001 2[F1-7"%4%1D TUBE SUPPORT, D
97 062680612 2[FA724. 37-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
98 S50556000 1|72k FELT
99 S56878000 1[73E¥2X240 WICK 2X240
100 S56879000 1]73E%4X220 WICK 4X220
110 140518001 1(7435°7.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10
111 081007070 1|07 P7 O RING, P7
113 $56918000 1]73Lt4X92 WICK 4X82
114 $25328001 2[71wp FELT
115 107149001 1{71hb FELT
116 $59332000 1[73Et4X260 WICK 4X260
117 153924001 2|74 FELT
118-818-350

44




T . il < B8 / Threading mechanism

11 12 9

‘@ G——70-3

45

118-818-401
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T. %@ URBA{R / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE |aTy Eoxq NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S56367001 1|{{prE Y THREADING BAR, U

2 150553003 1[+7h5. 95 NUT, SM5.95
<-2,-3,-5@> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

3-1 $59337001 MLSEL I TENSION STUD
<-4A> <For "-4">

3-2 107602001 N EE ) TENSION STUD

4 145446001 2|15 DISC, TENSION

5 159805001 11 98549 DISC PRESSER, ;:TENSION
<-2,-3,-5A> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

6-1 $59386001 1|1bFa%n° 2 SPRING, TENSION
<-4H> <For "-4">

6-2 117215001 s E SPRING, TENSION

7 100136001 MUSEL R NUT, TENSION

8 107612001 NS EV 2017 2 PIN

9 145673101 1|91 banr{4 UPPER THREAD RELEASE PLATE
<-2,-3,-58> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

10 $30564000 1[Fa09n 3914 5" 3 WASHER

11 062681012 2|#A°2437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

12 100645003 2|t74 h° 37194, 37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37

13 $56403001 1|94 pr1Y UPPER THREAD GUIDE

14 100644005 194354, 37 SCREW, SM4.37

15 025680232 1{e7%" 5" 37294, 37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37

16 145961001 1A (b THREAD RETAINER

17 014680622 1|7Hh23574. 377873 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
<-2,-3,-5@> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

18-1 S51182001 11 bFasH 98 93 TENSION STUD BRACKET ASSY

18-1-1 $50390101 eV TENSION STUD BRACKET

18-1-2 $50391001 S ELZ T TENSION STUD, L

18-1-3 100402004 1|r23573.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57

18-1-4 081014870 1loyrs° S14 O RING, S14

18-1-5 145519001 MY THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

18-1-6 145446001 2|{Ma947 DISC, TENSION

18-1-7 159805001 1ML DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION

18-1-8 159221001 MUEEVTAR TENSION SPRING

18-1-9 S$30564000 FATIN 29I H° % WASHER

18-1-10 $31032001 1[¢pa95Fb TENSION NUT
<-4H> <For "-4">

18-2 SA0017001 1[G 987 193 TENSION STUD BRACKET ASSY

18-2-1 $50390101 S ELL R TENSION STUD BRACKET

18-2-2 145437001 SEL ) TENSION STUD

18-2-3 100402004 1(p13y°3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57

18-2-4 081014870 1loves° s14 O RING, S14

18-2-5 145519001 Y THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

18-2-6 145446001 2|1t a9 DISC, TENSION

18-2-7 115958001 1juLebraon i TENSION SPRING, UL

18-2-8 100136001 114M39519b TENSION NUT

19 $55975001 1|7Hh439°5.95 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95
<-2,-3,-58> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

20 100400000 1](pamae°y TENSION RELEASE PIN

118-818-401 , , , ,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 46




T. %3& LR / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE _[QTY EPEE NAME OF PARTS RM

21 S56425001 | 1|97k THREAD HOLDER

22 062680612 | 17" 14.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6

23 100645003 |  1|%'#°% WASHER

27 S50392001 | 1[P-b{FPUH THREAD GUIDE, ;ARM

28 113316001 |  1|P-MIPUH THREAD GUIDE

29 060670612 [ 2|1 {vb357-40%6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6

30 142733001 1P THREAD GUIDE

31 014680422 |  1[PFhA%y°4.3774°3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

33 159546101 1|4hba94% THREAD GUIDE PLATE
<-4f> <For "-4">

34-1 148831101 147" 75303 SUB TENSION ASSY

34-1-1 105161004 [ 1[¥"5°% WASHER, PLAIN

34-1-2 062670612 |  1[#A"1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

34-1-3 S$59379001 147773 3 SUB TENSION SPRING

34-1-4 062670412 | 1[#n"2357-40%4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4

34-1-5 400806003 | 1[4 #°% WASHER

34-1-6 025350132 | 1|e3% H 3539 WASHER, PLAIN S 3.5
<-2,-3,-5A> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

34-2 159917201 1|P-bIPHS THREAD GUIDE, L ;ARM

35 060670612 |  1|n"{ b 357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5
<-2,-3,-5> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

37 141597001 1|99 b2hsF UPPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT

39 141598001 1|5°055°4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76

40 141599004 |  1[974banivn-4° 4 U-THREAD RELEASELEVER BRACKET

41 062681012 |  2[+A"1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

42 142258001 1|hInALN 140" % SPRING, PLATE

43 062670512 |  1[#A°3357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
<-4F> <For "-4">

53 110813001 1|n{hPH THREAD GUIDE, ;NEEDLE

54 145438009 |  1|e&Fagys° 1 GIMP TENSION BRACKET

55 145439001 gl (S =17 7 PIN

56 151601002 |  1[h439°4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37

57 145440001 13949 TENSION STUD

58 105423001 1 39% PIN

59 145446001 | 2 M3aTAH5 DISC, TENSION

60 159805001 1 MIATHT DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION

61 115958001 1|uLf 3990 3 TENSION SPRING, UL

62 100136001 145395174 NUT, TENSION

64 145991001 1|51 GIMP STOPPER

65 511091001 1|t4n % SPRING, EXTENSION

66 122771051 | 2[¥439°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38

67 062660412 | 1[+A"2318-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4

, _ _ _ 118-818-401
47 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T. %@ LR / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE [QTY Eo A4 NAME OF PARTS AM
<-2,-3,-5@> <For "-2,-3 & -5">

70 S35667001 1|97 banALN =93 U-THREAD RELEASE LEVER ASSY

70-1 S34750001 1 (974 b b AL - UPPER THREAD RELEASE LEVER

70-2 S34749001 1974 bantLn T U-THREAD RELEASE LEVER SUPPORT

70-3 062680812 2|#A"3437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

70-4 025680132 2|t74° h° 3539437 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37

70-5 014760622 1[7+h435°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

71 S56366001 17530571 TENSION BASE

72 062680612 2|41 34, 37-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6

73 S46510001 1 (974 b 72954 TENSION STUD

74 100136001 1[4pFaAFIR NUT, TENSION

75 107606001 149N 3 SPRING, TENSION H

76 159805001 1 (49545441 DISC PRESSER, :TENSION

77 145446001 2|4 Fa945 DISC, TENSION

78 S46511001 1|9 ity PIN

79 S46512001 1|974 b2 CAM

80 062681012 1[#A°2437-40x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

81 025680232 1|e3% h 37194, 37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37

118-818-401 £ the library of: S i [ [
y of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 48




U . sk 3#&83{% / Bobbin winder mechanism
@p——6
8 —s
=
3
E———2
14 15 @
s/ 1
[==_
7
R
7-3
8
118-818-402
49 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




U. %%R3{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO CODE |aTY EoAA NAME OF PARTS AM
1 141600001 | 1[{{FR4FIDIPA BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE
2 107407003 |  1|¥43974.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9

3 107678101 | 1[{be(pFA94"Y TENSION STUD

4 107680001 |  2{1he4(b5avH5 TENSION DISC

5 107681001 |  1[{Fe{bFA9IN" % TENSION SPRING

6 107682001 |  1[{b74739537b BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT

7 141601004 |  1[{F74453 BOBBIN WINDER ASSY

7-1 141602004 {  1[1he47875° 4 BOBBIN WINDERWHEEL BRACKET
7-2 141603004 |  1[{b7420795" BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ARM

7-3 141604001 |  1[#"¥3976.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35

7-4 142259001 | 1[4F4IM797 N 3 SPRING

7-5 141605001 | 1|4he4Y225" BOBBIN WINDER LINK STUD

7-6 013679412 |  1|b23"3.5774°3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.57

7-7 181069001 |  1[4he4Y93 BOBBIN WINDER LINK ASSY

7-8 100659001 [  1[4°v2973.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

7-9 141608001 [  1[# £ v241 BOBBIN PRESSER

7-10 507142002 | 1|43 SCREW

7-11 141609004 |  1|M4707 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

7-12 141610001 | 1{b74Y"Y BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

7-13 141611001 | 1|7°b-42"4%3 B-WINDER BRAKE RUBBER ASSY
7-14 014680422 |  1[PHha3974.377%"3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
7-15 062680712 |  2[F"1437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7

7-16 142711001 | 2|774n 705 WASHER, VFS 6.5

8 062761212 |  2[#r"1595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12

9 118764002 |  1{4°23974.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37

10 146198001 | 1|{hVA343 KNIFE, ;T-NIPPER

11 146199001 |  1[h83¥5 DISC

12 144505000 | 1[(FPAHN % SPRING

13 146200001 | 1[h47CS4 RETAINING RING, CS4

14 141620001 | 1[# 99440 5% BALANCER

15 101671002 [ 1|7449°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37

118818402 rom the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 50




V1. k%1 U B / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

10— Sk

41— IS ﬁ» 2
40

1
39——@%

T' 32-4 < -5/ / For "-5" >
& 35-2

118-818-409
51 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V1. %401 BE4&R / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE _[QTY Eo A NAME OF PARTS AM

1 141489001 1974 p2ILAL T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, L

2 141490001 1|97 MILAS T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, S

3 141491001 1971074 5 T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD JOINT

4 100022005 |  2[#h5.95 NUT, SM5.95

5 141492001 11509%° 793 JOINT ASSY

6 141494001 | 1|sw9 557030 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28

7 100022005 | 1{}/}5.95 NUT, SM5.95

8 147565001 1974 FULN T U-THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SUPPORT
<-2,-3,-5> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

9 141496051 | 1[974bYEy” UPPER THREAD TRIMMER HINGE

10 100281001 | 1|4 #°% WASHER, PLAIN

11 048060342 |  1|M7E6 RETAINING RING, E6

12 141463001 B3k gun =579 LEVER SHAFT

13 149095001 | 1[4 % WASHER, PLAIN 6

14 062761212 |  1|A"1595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12
<-2,-3,-5H> <For"-2,-3 & -5">

15 141497001 | 1{974b0LA" L UPPER THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L

16 145998001 | 1[{MULN #1944 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING PLATE

17 141499001 |  1[s7v4v74.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76

18 141500001 | 1[¥b 915357 UN % SPRING, TORSION

19 062670412 |  1[#A"1357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4

20 141501001 19740 "y PIN

21 141502001 | 1|974MULn"-S UPPER THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, S

22 107407003 |  2[¥139°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9

23 141504001 | 1[4 MULN —HHIH Y SUPPORT STUD

24 110161004 |  1[#744.76 NUT, SM4.76

25 141505001 | 1[{MYLN =41 90" 3 SPRING, EXTENSION

26 141506001 1N 34y SPRING HOOK

27 062680712 |  1|#A"1437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7

28 $33003001 | 1[#b 914k’ STOPPER PLATE

29 018400832 |  2|FH# Mhaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

30 141508101 1{974M5UNZ" Y% U-THREAD TRIMMER DETACH PLATE

31 107407003 |  1[¥2%974.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9

32 141509101 | 1[M¥353 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER ASSY

32-1 141510101 1|M3D UPPER THREAD TRIMMER, D

32-2 141511001 | 1[nM§3URRIAE"> PIN

32-3 141512101 | 1[n3M UPPER THREAD TRIMMER, MIDDLE

32-4 141513001 1391 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER

32-5 141514001 | 1|M35° 0397 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

33 062710812 |  1{A"2476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8

34 025710232 |  1|t54"H°3F194.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
<-2,-3H> <For "-2 & -3">

35-1 145999101 |  1|M37H{93 THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE ASSY

35-1-1 141515001 | 1|m3714 THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE

35-1-2 146000001 | 1[n4341 THREAD TRIMMER SUPPORT

35-1-3 146001001 |  1[4°249°3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

35-1-4 146002101 114°535°3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

35-1-5 021660102 |  2|#Ih123.18 NUT, 1 SM3.18

35-1-6 118352001 |  1[t4n% SPRING, EXTENSION

35-1-7 048020342 | 1|M7E2 RETAINING RING, E2
<-5f> <For"-5">

35-2 147558001 1|37+ THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE
<-2,-3,-5F> <For"-2,-3& -5 ">

36 062680712 |  2|#A"2437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7

37 S34736001 | 1|37 hh UPPER THREAD TRIMMING CAM

118-818-409 _

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 52




V1. %481 VB8R / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

R
3

11—es 113—@
n—= S

N
41— ?m L
40

1
39—

22 21

<-5A/For "-5" >
35-2

118-818-409

53 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V1. k%41 ER / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE__[aTY PEX NAME OF PARTS AM
38 062681012 [  2[FA"1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
<-2,-3,-5E> <For*-2,-3& -5 ">
39 141472002 173N -1 3h SPRING HOOK
40 107639001 1|V 345U SPRING HOOK, U
<-2,-3,-58> <For"-2,-3&-5">
41 141517101 1{{MYLA HIN 3 SPRING, EXTENSION
112 100022005 |  2{+745.95 NUT, SM5.95
113 141492001 [ 2|3v9%° 743 JOINT ASSY
114 141494001 | 2|3%9%° 74" 440 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28
118-818-409 : : : :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 54




V2. %1 YB3 (-4) / Upper thread trimmer mechanism (-4)

93 92 91 90

55

118-818-409
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V2. %40+ Bk (-4) / Upper thread trimmer mechanism(-4)

REF.NO CODE _[QTY Ex A4 NAME OF PARTS AM
61 145407001 1|LE8YA73 GIMP TRIMMING CONNECTOR ASSY
62 118244001 |  2[4°235°5.95 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95
63 116755001 14°040°4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
64 145411001 1| 2 SPRING HOOK
65 062680512 |  1|#A"1437-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5
66 145412001 1|EESUHLEN N % SPRING, EXTENSION
67 145413001 1|EE4IEIIN F SPRING, PLATE
68 060660512 |  2|n"{ b 318-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5
69 145415001 1 B3 TEVINE GIMP KNIFE SET PLATE
70 145416001 1|EEFUEIMEY ") GIMP KNIFE SET PLATE STUD
71 100197002 |  1[#"#°% WASHER
72 048060342 |  1|M7E6 RETAINING RING, E6
73 014680422 |  1|PFh43574.3774°3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
74 145417001 | 1|t#4U7-4 GIMP TRIMMING ARM
75 143788001 |  1|wn"-abIN" Y77 STUD
76 014770622 |  1|F+h43776.3574"3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
77 145418004 |  1|tE4UERS"( GIMP TRIMMER PULLING BRACKET
78 018401622 |  2|PFH# Whax16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
79 145419001 1{EE4)Y) GIMP TRIMMING LINK
80 143788001 | 1|bn"=ARIN Y7 STUD
81 014680422 |  1|P+hs3Y74.3774°3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
82 145420001 | PZEIS UL (N7 7 L-THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ROD
83 145421001 1|eE4Uk412 GIMP PULLING PLATE
84 107407003 | 2|4%74.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
85 145732001 1{EE4Y97 73 GIMP TRIMMING BRACKET ASSY
86 145426004 | 1|HIPF LN - CLAMPING FOOT LIFTER LEVER
87 145427001 | 1|4 M7.94 BOLT, SM7.94
88 145428101 A bRYLN -2 IN° STOPPER
89 062680612 [  2[#A"34.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
90 145429001 | 1[4417h " ZboN° STOPPER
91 116755001 | 1]|4"v39°4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
92 145430001 1abon e b ync3 SPRING
93 062680612 |  1[F7"14.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
94 145431001 | 1|41MI00° 0" 3 SPRING, EXTENSION
95 017681012 |  1[# Mh4.37X10 BOLT, SM4.37X10
96 145433001 1|3z sun THREAD TRIMMER DETACH LEVER
97 145434001 PR SUN =250 BUSH
08 145435001 | 1|M°obn =474 DETACH LEVER HOLDER
99 018400832 | 1|74 whaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4x8
100 145414001 | 1|t®HUNZ"VH% GIMP TRIMMING DETACH LEVER
101 100644005 | 2[43°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
102-1 145436001 1|n2° yhRAMIN® STOPPER
102-2 145741001 [ 1|m2" yhgaron’ STOPPER
103 060670812 |  2{n"{»+"357-40X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8
104 113897001 | 1/[ts5aroyy-4n"% SPRING, EXTENSION
106 107657001 | 1| 3y SPRING HOOK
108 100645003 |  2[#"#"% WASHER
109 113897001 |  1[e¥53s54u-4n"3 SPRING, EXTENSION
110 145983001 |  1|tE4Ut-71% GIMP TRIMMING SAFETY PLATE
111 025080132 | 2[5 #3938 WASHER, PLAIN S 8
118-818-409 _ _ _

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 56




W. TtV B% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

59—F

<-2,-4R/For"-2,-4"> 100-3

T T T T T % 100-3-3"
:10032 10031

" #7232 8%/ OPTION PARTS "

57 gﬁé

20

8

4 22212319

3325 26 23 24

57

< -5/ For "-5" >
28 36 37 3839 60

<-3m/For "-3" > 100-15 5*—72 2 @—65
61 @——68
&—69

42-2—%?
62— 70

63—

118-818-410

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




W . TX%Y¢)E84% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE__|QTY PR NAME OF PARTS AM

<-2,-3,-5F> <For"-2,-3&-5">

1 141518004 | 1]|¥31MYLn" - LOWER THREAD TRIMMER LEVER

2 142372100 | 1|M 377752 BUSHING

3 142373000 |  1]|DU7°¥2 BUSH, DU

4 107744001 | 1| ROLLER

5 048030342 |  1[M47E3 RETAINING RING, E3

6 141519001 | 1|4MY¥R 9hAI05 "7 ROLLER SHAFT

7 110161004 | 1|7M.76 NUT, SM4.76
<-2,-3,-5f> <For"-2,-3& -5 ">

8 115585001 | 1[%"Wh7.94 BOLT, SM7.94

9 152997001 |  1[#7b7.94 NUT, SM7.94

10 141520001 | 1[4 00n =57 L-THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SHAFT

11 149095001 |  1]#'#°% WASHER, PLAIN 6

12 062761012 |  1[FA°1595-28X10 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X10
<-2,-3,-5f> <For"-2,-3&-5">

13 141521001 | 1|754MILN k4" % SPRING, EXTENSION

14 141472002 [ 2|74 ML - S8 SPRING HOOK

15 S56373001 | 1|y hULn -zbUN STOPPER

16 143788101 | 1|un-abyny s STUD

17 014760622 |  1|FHh139°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

18 115493002 |  1[4"¥4Y°5.95 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95

19 141523001 | 1[V24 MU ohhs3 L-T TRIMMER DRIVING CAM ASSY

20 S56404001 | 1[#h 9hhy 773 DRIVING CAM SHAFT ASSY

20-1 141526101 [ 1[Y34MY4b 9hhY" Y L-T TRIMMER DRIVING CAM STUD

20-2 081006670 |  1|0U>"PWe O RING, PW6

21 025050232 |  1|t7% #3295 WASHER, PLAIN M 5

22 106629002 |  1]74%974.37 SCREW, SM4.37
<-2,-3,-5@> <For"-2,-3& -5">

23 141527001 | 1[y81M08h oL0h THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ROD

24 141528001 |  2[4°¥3976.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35

25 150556001 |  2[#7h6. 35 NUT, SM6.35

26 141529000 | 1[¥31MY5" 797" A L-THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT ARM, A

27 062681212 [  1/A"3437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12

28 141530001 | 1|440M4Y5°7 LOWER THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT

29 104847001 | 1|42 7450 FEED SHAFT CENTER, L

30 104848001 | 1|47Yy 7t4R FEED SHAFT CENTER, R

31 014760622 |  2|Ffhi39°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
<-2,-3,-5@> <For"-2,-3& -5">

32 141531001 | 1[¥4MU37 903 SPRING

33 062761212 | 1|A"1595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12

34 141532151 | 1[tIhh5- SET SCREW COLLAR

35 014770622 |  2|F+hazy°6.3574 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

36 141533051 | 1[o44p4Y5"997°B L-THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT ARM, B

37 062751612 |  1[HA"1556-32X16 SCREW, PAN SM5.56-32X 16

38 141545001 | 1]781M4Y5" 75413 L-THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT PLATE

39 062670612 |  2|A"2357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

40 S56904001 | 1[¥41MYYLY LOWER THREAD TRIMMER LINK

41 141535001 | 2[4"23974.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
<-2,-3,-4F3> <For"-2,-3& -4 ">

42-1 141537001 | 1[¥34MUARM) A7 LOWER THREAD TRIMMER SET ARM

118-818-410 , , , ,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 58




W. F# U B{& / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

59—§
<-2,-4R/ For"-2,-4"> 100-3
—————— _L —
e % 10033

100-3-1

" #7i a3 #& / OPTION PARTS "

57 ;%

6

4 22212319

20

\\ \\ .\\\}

Jrpifitt!

3325 26 23 24

59

<-5@m/For"-5" >

28 36 37 13839 60 o 64
<<-3m/For"-3" > 100-15 é 72-2 &—65
66
@—68
&S —69

42-2———&?
62— 9

63—

118-818-410

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




W . T4t B8{% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE__[QTY EPEE NAME OF PARTS AM

<-5f> <For "-5 ">

42-2 147235001 1741 AR 97 LOWER THREAD TRIMMER SET ARM
<-2,-3,-4H> <For"-2,-3 & -4 ">

43 512769001 118742 WASHER

44 105451001 1|743973.57 SCREW, SM3.57

45 S56368001 [ 1|¥4fhamiLn 93 L-THREAD RELEASE LEVER ASSY

46 S56370001 | 1[s44hEUHR 9N MOVABLE KNIFE

47 141542001 |  2|473Y°3.18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4

48 $56917001 | 1[¥44h4Ya74n FIXED KNIFE

49 141544001 |  2|7439°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3

50 S56371001 | 1[yqhans LOWER THREAD RELEASER

51 142420001 115" v39°3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

59 106629002 |  2|7439°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
<-5A> <For "-5 ">

60 105955002 |  1[743974.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X11.8

61 147236001 1|42M) 9497 20 ROLLER

62 $10208003 [ 1|1 niy” SPACER, MOVABLE KNIFE T=0.6

63 102571003 | 1[#vh4.37 NUT, SM4.37

64 146011001 | 1[979a CUSHION

65 S12669001 | 1[#'#°% WASHER

66 143394001 [ 1|un -4 LEVER STOPPER

67 140651001 | 1]abun"49n"} SPRING, COMPRESSION

68 140650001 17396991 ADJUST NUT

69 025080132 |  1|t54 425398 WASHER, PLAIN S 8

70 140649001 | 1[h43y77.94 SET SCREW, SM7.94
<-2,-3M> <For"-2 & -3">

71-1 026050136 |  2|t74 4" 334"45 WASHER, PLAIN S 5
<-5f> <For“-5 ">

71-2 S58732001 | 1[M44h7 445 GUIDE, N-PLATE, -5
<-2,-3M> <For"-2&-3">

72-1 112751003 | 2|7239°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X7
<-5> <For -5 ">

722 100257010 | 2|¥439°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X6
<-2,-4F> <For"-2 & -4 ">

100-3 S58283001 | 1{nM44-2v993 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY -2

100-3-1 S58306001 |  1[r"-am{4-253 BASE PLATE ASSY -2

100-3-2 145246001 | 1[40 NEEDLE PLATE, O

100-3-3 145247001 | 2[#54y°2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
<-3[> <For *-3">

100-10 S58290001 | 1[n45-3v973 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY -3

100-10-1 S58307001 | 1[A-an{4-373 BASE PLATE ASSY -3

100-10-2 144635001 | 1[M441.2 NEEDLE PLATE, 1.2

100-10-3 111073001 |  2|#739°2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
<-5H> <For*-5">

100-15 S56407001 | 1[n4450 NEEDLE PLATES0
e PADEVE: - N "OPTION PARTS *

56 111073001 | 2[#53y°2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38

57 156612001 | 1[#v5-9% PLASTIC PLATE

118-818-410 , . : :

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 60




X1 fEEENHR (T 7—RT Y IVEE) / Attachment set (Pneumatic one-pedal device)

< T 7 —P84% / Air pressure mechanism >

61

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-818-940




X1 . HEBERREER (T7 -7 ~RHFIEE) / Attachment set

REF.NO CODE__[QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S56427009 |  1|17-70A" 5818 A-TYPE ONE PEDAL DEVICE, 818
1-1 S01517109 | 1|24 9293 SWITCH BOX ASSY
1-1-1 S01518009 | 1]|X7##" % SWITCH BOX
1-1-2 S01519001 | 1|A{yFbn° - SWITCH LEVER
1-1-3 145486001 |  1|3°¥3°7.14 SHOUDER SCREW, SM7.14
1-1-4 100090004 |  1[tUb7.14 NUT, SM7.14
1-1-5 S01520001 |  1]e¥n°% SPRING, EXTENSION
1-1-6 018503022 |  2|PH" MH5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30
1-1-7 021500103 |  2[tyh115 NUT, 1 M5
1-1-8 S01521000 |  1|I74A°L-bn"A7°S AIR OPERATE VALVE, S
1-1-9 S01522000 [  3|n-71=4Y HALF UNION
1-1-10 153268001 | 2|y YA THROTTLE VALVE
1-1-11 153269001 | 1[#Li¥- SILENCER
1-1-12 002400803 [  2[+1"24x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
1-1-13 S01523000 | 1{I74A"L-bn" AT W AIR OPERATE VALVE, W
1-1-14 158658000 |  1]1=n"-4n1nk UNIVERSAL ELBOW
1-1-15 S01524000 | 1120 =4uF- T-JOINT, ;UNIVERSAL
1-1-16 158660000 |  5|HOV#-2=Y7"b NIPPLE
1-1-17 S01525000 | 2[7°57° PLUG
1-1-18 002400803 [  2[+1"14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
1-1-19 S01526000 |  2|¥{/0A#NAT°S MICRO VALVE, S
1-1-20 002301603 |  4[+F1"23X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16
1-1-21 S01527000 |  1|3°4779%aL RUBBER BUSH, L
1-1-22 S01528000 |  2{17-F1-7°A AIR TUBE, A (L=160)
1-1-23 S01529100 [  1|17-#31-7°B AIR TUBE, B (L=700)
1-1-24 S01531000 |  1|17-#1-7°D AIR TUBE, D (L=600)
1-1-25 S01532000 |  1|17-1-7°E AIR TUBE, E (L=1700)
1-1-26 S01533000 |  1|17—#2-7°F AIR TUBE, F (L=1700)
1-1-27 S01534000 |  1|17-#1-7°6 AIR TUBE, G (L=200)
1-1-28 S01535000 |  1|17—#2-7°H AIR TUBE, H (L=600)
1-1-29 S01536000 |  1/17-F1-7"1 AIR TUBE, I (L=600)
1-1-30 S04909000 |  1|mA# 14y ELBOW UNION, ;KQL04-01S
1-1-31 S01540000 [  1|v#"1b-4 REGULATOR
1-1-32 S24514000 |  1}#-2"1=% T-JOINT
1-1-33 S24518000 | 1|IP—F-Z0604N120W AIR TUBE, :0604N120W (L=1200)
1-1-34 018061222 |  2|FH# Mh6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
1-1-35 021060206 |  2(271#7h6 NUT, 2 M6
1-1-36 S01543009 | 1|&{yFhn" - SWITCH COVER
1-1-37 002400803 |  4[+1"24X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
1-1-38 S01539000 |  1|17-F1-7°K AIR TUBE, K (L=45)
1-1-39 140678001 |  1/#-29%"F HOSE JOINT
1-2 $29858009 |  1|4¥IYr4 493 PRESSER CYLINDER ASSY, 4
1-2-1 S31804000 |  1|I7-¥Y>%" 25-50A AIR CYLINDER 25-50A
1-2-2 S31803009 |  1[¥Uv4" 7" 4P CYLINDER BRACKET, P
1-2-3 S01547001 | 1|%°7 JOINT
1-2-4 S01574000 |  1[17PFI-» 17P CHAIN
1-2-5 149488001 |  1[Ryb"+9h NUT, M10
1-2-6 S01548000 |  1[7{/m240"17°SR MICRO VALVE, SR
1-2-7 S01537000 |  1]17-31-7"J AIR TUBE, J (L=500)
1-2-8 002301603 |  2|+A"33X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16
1-2-9 $24575001 | 1]|&{957° V-t SWITCH PLATE
1-2-10 002400803 |  2|+1A"14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
1-2-11 025040233 |  2|t54" 4" 37194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-2-12 S01522000 [  2|m-71=4Y HALF UNION
1-2-13 021300103 |  1|fYM¥a3 NUT, 1 M3
1-2-14 025030335 | 1[4 H"%4°13 WASHER, PLAIN L 3
118-818-940 : : : :
88 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 62




X1 (TBEERR (T7—RT ¥ JVKE) / Attachment set (Pneumatic one-pedal device)

< I 7 —B84% / Air pressure mechanism >

1-2-14

1-2:13 __l\ )
[T

63

118-818-940
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




X1 . {(TBERREEFR (T7—XK7 o ~&NEE) / Attachment set

REF.NO CODE__[QTY PEE NAME OF PARTS AM
1-3 S29859109 [ 1|7h 99443 STARTING CYLINDER ASSY
1-3-1 S01551100 |  1|TI7-YY>4" 25-50T AIR CYLINDER, 25-50T
1-3-2 S04910000 |  1|n-7224> HALF UNION, ;KQH04-01S
1-3-3 149488001 1|0y 7k NUT, M10
1-3-4 S01547001 | 1|47 JOINT
1-3-5 S00780000 |  1|9PFI-» 9P-CHAIN
1-3-6 S29860009 | 1477 557kS CYLINDER BRACKET, S
1-11 031553202 |  2[wE939°5.5X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X32
1-17 S24515001 | 1|I7-ToA"U9FSHY3 A-T ONE PEDAL DEVICE SW ASSY
1-17-1 S24516000 |  1[shzpan a7’ MECHANICAL VALVE
1-17-2 S14145000 | 1|n-72=4,06-M5 HALF UNION, 06-M5
1-17-3 S04905000 |  1|n-7224y HALF UNION
1-17-4 S24517001 | 1]I7-U97SHn" 3 AIR-TYPE SWITCH PANEL
1-17-5 S01530000 |  1|I7-#1-7°C AIR TUBE, C (L=1700)
1-18 200190001 | 5|77 W STAPLE
1-19 $24519000 | 1|y 295" 74 743 CROSS JOINT ASSY
1-19-1 $24520000 | 1|y 299" 9% 704-Q CROSS JOINT, 04-Q
1-19-2 S01530000 |  2|1P-#1-7°C AIR TUBE, C (L=1700)
1-20 101118001 |  2[WWE)3Y°4.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
1-21 119755001 4|h7%%" MHEXE0 BOLT, M6X60
1-22 025060336 | 4|t #3416 WASHER, PLAIN L 6
1-23 021060106 |  4|19377b6 NUT, 1 M6
1-24 028060242 |  4|n 34 h°32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-25 S31145001 |  1|7-7"n¥-b814 TABLE SHEET, 814
118818990 £rom the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 64




X2 fTREENFR (T7 -7 Y IVEKE) / Attachment set (Pneumatic one-pedal device)

< OP BAAMB B3R / Single pedal mechanism installed in the head >

65

118-818-940

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




X2 . [TB%EERR (T 7 -7 ~4I&E) / Attachment set

REF.NO CODE__[QTY e A4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1-4 S33014009 | 1|t 4-SW793 SENSOR SWITCH 7 ASSY
1-4-1 $33011009 |  1[e4-A"-27 SENSOR BASE 7
1-4-2 S33012001 |  1[UkvbLn - RESET LEVER
1-4-3 113730001 |  1[4"%974.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
1-4-4 S01577001 | 1[AMY#N 34 SPRING, PLATE 4
1-4-5 110215002 |  2|¥2%y°3.57 SCREW SM3.57
1-4-6 S01557000 |  1[74902An"7°D MICRO VALVE, D
1-4-7 002301603 |  2|+}7"33X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16
1-4-8 021300103 |  2{/M¥23 NUT, 1 M3
1-5 S01580001 | 1|4 /7 /SH73 HOME POSITION SWITCH ASSY
1-5-1 S01581001 | 1|7 2714 HOME POSITION PLATE
1-5-2 S01548000 [  1[¥4/0ahn 47" SR MICRO VALVE, SR
1-5-3 062301405 |  2[+A"13X14 SCREW, PAN M3X14
1-6 S01578001 |  2|h7-A COLLAR, A
1-7 062681612 |  2[#A"1437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16
1-8 062670612 |  2[#~"1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
1-9 S56426001 | 1|7 DOG
1-10 062680612 |  1[#A"24.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
1-12 525664000 |  2|3-b"#4%°#6 CORD HOLDER, 6N
1-13 031411304 |  2[WEs35°4.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13
1-14 105161003 | 2[4 #°% WASHER,PLAIN
1-15 100645003 | 1{#"#"% WASHER
118-818-940
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 66




Z1 . /B %B8{% / Accessories

132—4

5 < =

" ATy aig
/ OPTION PARTS "

——— —— —

<-2,-3R/
For"-2 & -3" >
30

<-2,-3,-5m/ For "-2,-3 & -56" >

31-1
]
31-1-6-1 |
-1-12- 31-1-6
31-1-10-1 431-1-12-5|
P
T 31-1-12-2 |
31-1-10-2 31-1-10-3

31-1-12-1 31-1-7
31-1-11 \,

[4%]
—
(e -]
w
—
s/
N
w;t\

31-1-12-3

67

118-818-810

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 . 1B &R / Accessories

REF.NO CODE _[QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS AM
1 122991001 1|77 7e4°y70 ACCESSORY BAG
3-1 142443001 11377791, 9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52
3-2 118837001 1|37 37%3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70
3-3 101572101 1{%7°775.5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190
4-1 100887001 1|zn°+8X9 WRENCH, 8X9
4-2 152765001 1|49 312410 OFFSET WRENCH 10
6 142721001 16474 40" 43 ALLEN WRENCH 3
<-3[@> <For"-3">
7 107415411 1|3VNIDPX5H#1143 NEEDLE ASSY, DPX5 (#11)
7-1 107415011 | 4|3%0nJDPXS NEEDLE, DPX5 (#11)
<-2,-4,-5M> <For"-2,-4 & -5 ">
7 107415414 | 1|32nIDPX5$14%3 NEEDLE ASSY, DPX5 (#14)
7-1 107415014 | 4|30nJDPXS NEEDLE, DPX5 (#14)
9 159158051 | 3[#'t™> BOBBIN
10 117466000 |  1|e"vvh PINCETTE
12 * 1|44 CUTTER
13 142745002 | 1FI09 % 4-% CHANGE GEAR CASE
14 * 1|5197° %1 CHANGE GEAR
16 S55663001 | 1|#84993 OIL TANK ASSY
17 S06701000 | 1" U413-93 POLY OILER ASSY
19 * 1|8-47"-Y MOTOR PULLEY
20 105073001 |  2|P4¥U%bA3y°5.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95
21 141711100 | 1{E5n° mb BELT, FLAT
22 * 1|VA* AN BELT, VM ;WHITE
23 116185209 | 2|A° 493 PEDAL ASSY
23-1 117437109 | 2|44175° 7344 FOOT LIFTER PEDAL
23-2 116016001 | 4|A°4nbs PEDAL STOPPER
23-3 021400106 |  4[t7h1¥14 NUT, 1 M4
23-4 062401406 |  4[r~ 2414 SCREW, PAN M4X14
24 149247001 | 2|79Y73 CHAIN ASSY
25 S16080009 |  1|b97° #4175 HEAD REST
26 146254001 |  4|t-4hv4" COLLAR
27 133180005 |  4]+WEI3°6, 2X38 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M6.2X38
28 141256001 |  2|M7 L0y HEAD HINGE
<HHAE> <For Export>
29 144226001 ] [U7a T HEAD COVER
<-2,-3@> <For"-2 & -3">
30 142734001 1|717BhAVAS STOP CAM SEGMENT, AS
<-2,-3,-5@> <For"-2,-3 & -5">
31-1 S02761309 |  1|1h474° 1932 COTTON STAND ASSY, 2
31-1-1 150189109 |  1]7°F4h COTTON STAND BRACKET
31-1-2 S02773001 | 1|7°3Yh3 tvb C-STAND BRACKET & SCREW SET
31-1-2-1 062060806 |  2[FA"16X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8
31-1-2-2 031452206 |  3[IME745X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
31-1-3 S51283001 |  2[%¥"5 SPOOL STAND BASE
31-1-4 150182000 |  2|37°-#37k SPOOL MAT
31-1-5 S51282001 | 2[x7° M7y SPOOL CUSHION
31-16 S40639001 | 1[356A" 17 477774 COLUMN PIPE W/CAP
31-1-6-1 150174000 |  1|334%197° COLUMN CAP
31-1-7 150173003 |  1|374Y"3b COLUMN JOINT
31-1-8 S21798001 |  2[x7°-m3y b SPOOL & SCREW SET
31-1-8-1 150179002 |  2{37°-¥"4B SPOOL SHAFT, B
31-1-8-2 028050246 |  2|n" 3" 4°32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
31-1-8-3 021500106 |  2|1711b5 NUT, 1 M5
118818910 £rom the library of: S ior Sewi '
y of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 68




21 . IR 5.B84% / Accessories

3-3 9 1l2 10
"FTa B

/ OPTION PARTS "

For "-2 & -3" >
30

<-2,-3,-58/For"-2,-3 &-5" >
31-1

_s_s

3116 |

I

31-1-10-2 31-1-10-3 31 :
31-1-12-1 -1-7

31-1-11Q~B/ |

= I

. \ ,

I

I

I

g '- 3/11125

311123

132—4 132—3

118-818-910
69 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 . 1B SBAF / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY EAdq NAME OF PARTS RAM
31-1-9 502778002 1277 -Nfila " -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
31-1-10 502786002 1|AVIN BT -932 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
31-1-10-1 502787002 1AV A -2 THREAD HANGER, 2
31-1-10-2 150183000 2|{MENA =571 THREAD HANGER BASE
31-1-10-3 142990001 2|2bIh 77991 THREAD BUSH
31-1-11 150172003 113760 17" COLUMN PIPE
31-1-12 540641001 1277 =Ko 7377 EJMA SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A
31-1-12-1 021500106 411921785 NUT, 1 M5
31-1-12-2 062501406 1|+ 35X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
31-1-12-3 062501406 1[A"15X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
31-1-12-4 062501406 2|FA"35X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
31-1-12-5 026050136 2|L3% h" 335745 WASHER, PLAIN S 5
92 S37111001 1|7P4h°-b" 93 EYE GUARD ASSY
92-1 S01700001 2|73y 3.18X7 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18X7
92-2 025030232 2|k7%" 5" #7193 WASHER, PLAINM 3
92-3 021660102 2[+/M213.18 NUT, 1 SM3.18
<-2H> <For "-2 ">
123 S$32993101 1|7 P15 -"818-2 GAUGE, 818-2
<-3H> <For "-3 ">
123 S32994101 1|7 745 -5"818-3 GAUGE, 818-3
<-4[F> <For "-4">
123 $32995101 17745 -"818-4 GAUGE, 818-4
<-5A> <For "-5">
123 532996101 1|7° 745" ->"818-5 GAUGE, 818-5
130 S38633001 1|77 =Y -L93 PULLEY COVER ASSY, L
130-1 S38631001 17 =hv L PULLEY COVER. L
130-2 $38354001 1|3%AIFIHIAND LABEL, ENTANGLEMENT
131 $38634001 117°=Vhn -RY3 PULLEY COVER ASSY, R
1311 538632001 1|7° =Y -R PULLEY COVER, R
131-2 S38354001 1[F¥AIF2Y(IND LABEL, ENTANGLEMENT
132 032422003 4[+3ET3774.1X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X20
150 112525000 117297 39" b MAGNET
151 117934001 2|37 At13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
AT a Ba” "OPTION PARTS *
< 50Hz3600rpmDIBE(EA > |<In case of using the 50Hz 3600rpm.>
18 S33043001 1[E-42n" Y MOTOR SPACER SET
< 50Hz3200rpmMDIHE{EAR > |<In case of using the 50Hz 3200rpm.>
32 S34803001 414"h° %8 WASHER, PLAIN 8
118-818-910 . . . .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 70




Z2 . 1B 5 B3f% / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

<-48/For"-4" »

5553 54 51 52

T‘ t o

71

,f \
| |
| |
| |
| I
| |
| I
| |

|
| 31-2-13-1——& [ J |
| 31-2-7-1 :__j |
| 31-2-13 [ |
| |
| |
: @/—31-2-13-5 |
| : %p——31-2-13-3 {
| |
| U g 31222 |
| |
\__ y,

118-818-910

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . {1/ mBA{% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE__|QTY £ A1 NAME OF PARTS RM

<-4F8> <For "-4 ">

11 111507000 [ 1[1pboY THREADER

31-2 S02765309 | 1]|1h47471933 COTTON STAND ASSY, 3

31-2-1 150189109 [  1]|7°347h COTTON STAND BRACKET

31-2-2 S02773001 [ 17" 347h25" #Ih C-STAND BRACKET & SCREW SET

31-2-2-1 062060806 |  2[+n"16X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8

31-2-2-2 031452206 |  3[wWE545%22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22

31-2-3 S51283001 | 3|9r%°7 SPOOL STAND BASE

31-2-4 150182000 |  3|27°-A7h SPOOL MAT

31-2-5 S51282001 |  3[z7°-wmr733> SPOOL CUSHION

31-2-6 S40639001 | 13760 17" %77° % COLUMN PIPE W/CAP

31-2-6-1 150174000 |  1|336%4y7° COLUMN CAP

31-2-7 150173003 |  1{33hY 3V} COLUMN JOINT

31-2-8 $21798001 |  3[x7°-n%y b SPOOL & SCREW SET

31-2-8-1 150179002 |  3[x7°-#y"78B SPOOL SHAFT, B

31-2-8-2 028050246 |  3{n" %4 4" 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

31-2-8-3 021500106 | 3|19137b5 NUT, 1 M5

31-2-9 150188009 |  1|37°-##ns —4HIA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A

31-2-10 S02779009 | 1|27°-mN3" -3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3

31-2-11 $02788009 |  1|AvYb nvB"-933 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3

31-2-11-1 S02789009 |  1|ALYb NvB"-3 THREAD HANGER, 3

31-2-11-2 150183000 |  3|1harrvn” 474 THREAD HANGER BASE

31-2-11-3 142990001 [  3[aLyb 77732 THREAD BUSH

31-2-12 150172008 |  1]2a56n" 17" COLUMN PIPE

31-2-13 S40641001 | 1[x7°-8y 939" tIbA SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A

31-2-13-1 021500106 [  4|1v377h5 NUT, 1 M5

31-2-13-2 062501406 |  1|A"15X14 SCREW, PAN M5X 14

31-2-13-3 062503506 |  1|FA°IM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35

31-2-13-4 062501406 | 27" 15X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

31-2-13-5 026050136 |  2|t54° 4" 334745 WASHER, PLAIN S 5

31-2-14 S40644001 | 1[#M4° 7% 735 b HOLDER JOINT & SCREW SET

31-2-14-1 021500106 |  1[17337}5 NUT, 1 M5

31-2-14-2 031452206 |  1|WEr45X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22

31-2-14-3 062501006 |  1[A"35X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10

51 145352001 1|74984 STOP CAM SEGMENT

52 062680812 |  2/iA"1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

53 145353001 1|#75-hh CUTTER CAM SEGMENT

54 062681012 |  2/#A"3437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

55 145366001 1[4btH1 THREAD HOLDER

56 145367001 1|eE4y 270" FIXED KNIFE, GIMP TR.

57 145731001 1 [SSEENUIVR MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY, GIMP TR.

58 145373001 |  1[eE3eLn’ GIMP DETACH LEVER

59 145350001 1(7954F ZIGZAG CAM SEGMENT, F

60 145991001 1]exrs 1 GIMP STOPPER

61 511091001 1|esn° 2 SPRING, EXTENSION

62 122771051 | 2[¥439°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38

63 062660412 |  1{FA"1318-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4

64 145380001 1|eEPH GIMP GUIDE PIPE

118-818-910 : : : :

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 72




23 . B 5 B3k / Accessories

—_———— e ——— —
—_————,———————

<-3M/For"-3" >

<-2RA/For"-2" >

<-4/ /For"-4" >

50-3-2

—_———— =

— —— —— —— — —

96-1:1 2

12
-1-11
10

96-2-3 96-2-2

—_— e — e ———— —

— —— — — — ——— — — —— — — — —— — — —— — — —

" 7y a>&/ OPTION PARTS "

118-818-910

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

73



Z3 . (1B &B3{% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE__[aTY £ A NAME OF PARTS AM
<-2f> <For "-2 ">
50-1 S37125001 | 1|3/74216%3F WORK CLAMP ASSY, 16-F
50-1-1 150763001 1[3/98316%3 WORK CLAMP ASSY, 16
50-1-1-1 145146001 1|3/943S WORK CLAMP, S
50-1-1-2 144496001 |  2|R/7h3HHIE Y PIN
50-1-1-3 107401001 | 2|R/743441451" % SPRING, PLATE
50-1-1-4 107404001 |  2|743771.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
50-1-2 150561000 |  1|74>4"-#"-b"S FINGER GUARD, S
<-3f> <For"-3">
50-2 S37126001 | 1|=YbIIR/531673F WORK CLAMP ASSY, 16-K W/F-G
50-2-1 150767001 1|=9h393/931673 WORK CLAMP ASSY, 16-3
50-2-1-1 145136001 1|27h292/783S WORK CLAMP, S-K
50-2-1-2 144496001 | 2f3/7h3441E"> PIN
50-2-1-3 144707001 | 2[R/7HIHHI5N" 3 SPRING, PLATE
50-2-1-4 107404001 |  2|437°1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
50-2-2 150561000 |  1|74vh"-4"-b"S FINGER GUARD, S
<-4 > <For"-4">
50-3 S37122001 | 1|3/943(32-4)%3F WORK CLAMP ASSY, 32 W/F-G
50-3-1 150771001 | 1|3/74%(32-4)%3 WORK CLAMP ASSY, 32-4
50-3-1-1 145375001 | 1|%/¥4%(32-4) WORK CLAMP, 32-4
50-3-1-2 144496001 1|3/98344IE" Y PIN
50-3-1-3 146034001 1|3/vh3HIE" Y PIN
50-3-1-4 107401001 1|3/ IHIIIIN % SPRING, PLATE
50-3-1-5 145365001 1[3/7h3450° % SPRING, PLATE
50-3-1-6 145366001 1|1htH1 THREAD HOLDER
50-3-1-7 111105001 | 2|7439°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
50-3-1-8 107404001 1|74371.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
50-3-1-9 145367001 1|LE4Y37 N FIXED KNIFE, GIMP TR.
50-3-1-10 145731001 (33 DEIN TR MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY, GIMP TR.
50-3-1-11 145369001 1|EE4Y7527 GIMP TRIMMING CRANK
50-3-1-12 145370001 1|57 v49°3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
50-3-1-13 145373001 1|tE3tLn” GIMP DETACH LEVER
50-3-1-14 145371001 1|5°03972.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
50-3-2 150567000 | 1|74 -4"-b'L FINGER GUARD, L
17" Ya iR “OPTION PARTS "
96 S25672009 | 1[7-7°HHI7M/4 -3 TAPE GUARD WINDER ASSY
96-1 S25671001 | 1[7-7° #4143 TAPE GUARD ASSY
96-1-1 144998001 |  1[7-7° 1418 TAPE GUARD, B
96-1-2 105288002 |  2|7*3°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
96-1-3 144997001 | 1[7-7"4¥1A TAPE GUARD, F
96-1-4 122771051 | 2|439°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
96-1-5 144999001 |  1[7-7°4H41C TAPE GUIDE, C
96-1-6 144628001 |  1[7-7°H41F TAPE GUARD, F
96-1-7 122771051 1|7439°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
96-1-8 105970001 |  1[74%7°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
96-1-9 110067001 |  1]43- COLLAR
96-1-10 143749001 1|7-7°" 744 TAPE GUIDE, LOWER
96-1-11 143748001 |  2[7-7"PUH4L TAPE GUIDE, UPPER
96-1-12 062660412 |  6[FA"31318-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4
96-1-13 145441001 | 1[7-7"7oH TAPE GUIDE
96-2 143767102 | 1{7-7° M4 -9 TAPE WINDER ASSY
96-2-1 143980001 |  1[UAdy’ SCREW
96-2-2 108494001 1|4 4°% WASHER
96-2-3 108495001 | 1]7-7" M4 40" % SPRING, COMPRESSION
96-2-4 100136001 |  1|{hF39539b NUT, TENSION
96-3 107407003 |  2|7439°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
97 $31893001 |  1[¥ 39443 RULLER ASSY
97-1 141705001 | 1]379°39%% RULLER
97-2 062680512 |  2|#A"3437-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5
97-3 147156001 1575 3%%" RULLER
97-4 062680512 |  2|#A"3437-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5
97-5 116662003 | 2|4 1% WASHER
97-6 025680232 |  2|t34" 4" 3F194. 37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
118-818-910 _ , , ,
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 74




Sp1. & RIESR—ER / DIFFERENT PARTS LIST

L

Specification

LLE
PARTS

E%QTY

=2 2NYDPX5

107415014
(#14)

107415011
(#11)

107415014
(#14)

107205001

€<—

21-12

CUTTER, 3/8

109837001

21-12

Ny 34

107207001

21-12

107210001

CUTTER, 48

147941001

FroP¥y28

CHANGE GEAR, 48

141375000

141385000

FoP¥v¥ 30

CHANGE GEAR, 46

141376000

141384000

Fz ¥y 34

CHANGE GEAR, 42

141378000

FrroF¥Fy 32

CHANGE GEAR, 44

141383000

FrrP¥¥y 38

CHANGE GEAR, 38

141380000

141380000

FrrIF¥VY36

CHANGE GEAR, 40

141379000

141381000

75

118-818-Sp1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Sp2. BGEHBIE—49 7—U &XJL bDIEEH / Motor pulley and V-belt selection

D[] _cti Da
-
BEM% A% E—~-57-Y BHEVAN - &RV~ b
Ms%ceheige Frequency Motor pulley High speed V-belt Low speed V-belt
(rpm) — — — -
S/ NE/ Baa—R/ | BR BRI—K/ BR MR- K/
Outside diameter| Core Parts code | Mark Parts code Mark Paris code
il I = il i L e
3,600 d=14 $31131-002
60Hz g;:;gz.a d=15.88 | S33009-002 | M42 S18707-142 M40 S18707-140
d=19.05 $33010-002
soHz  |D1=1%0 :::g.a . ::;;g::gg: Ma3 S18707-143 ma2 | s18707-142
3,200 d=14 141709-002
60Hz g;:éggz d-15.88 | 145780-002 | pmat S18707-141 M41 S18707-141
d=19.05 159830-002
50Hz g;:;gi.a 3=: g.aa :ﬁgg;_ggz M42 $18707-142 M41 $18707-141
3,000 d=14 $33254-002
soHz  |D1=127.6 d=15.88 | 533255-002 | M40 s18707-140 | M40 | st18707-140
d=19.05 $33256-002
50Hz g;:;ggz g;:g.aa ::;;gg:ggz M41 518707-141 M41 518707-141
2,800 d=14 143890-002
60Hz g;:é;_gés d-1588 | 145782-002 | Md1 S18707-141 M40 S18707-140
d=19.05 159831-002
118-818-Sp2
* 3,600 rpm, 50Hz DIFE. E—FAR—HY v [ (S33043-001)& AT XL,
% For 3,600 rpm in 50Hz areas, use the motor spacer set (S33043-001).
Gal. 7'— JB@—5i#R / Gauge parts List
F x> 2%+ / Change gear
g/ Fxo¥Yy/ F XY/ sy FxoIH¥Y/ Froo¥Y/
Number Change gear Change gear Number Change gear Change gear
of stitches (ZEQ / Left-side ) (& / Right-side ) of stitches (E®/ Lett-side ) (&0 / Aight-side )
#r | S@d-—F/ [BR] Bai-Fk/ #r | S83-F/ |[®R] @ai-k/
Mark Parts code Mark Parls code Mark Parts code Mark Parts code
360 54 141388-000 22 141372-001 133 36 141379-000 40 141381-000
319 52 141387-000 24 141373-001 126 35 509394-000 41 509395-000
283 50 141386-000 26 141374-000 119 34 141378-000 42 141382-000
252 48 141385-000 28 141375-000 107 32 141377-000 44 141383-000
226 46 141384-000 30 141376-000 96 30 141376-000 46 141384-000
203 44 141383-000 32 141377-000 86 28 141375-000 48 141385-000
182 42 141382-000 34 141378-000 77 26 141374-000 50 141386-000
164 40 141381-000 36 141379-000 68 24 141373-001 52 141387-000
147 38 141380-000 38 141380-000 60 22 141372-001 54 141388-000
118-818-Ga1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

76




Ga2. '—8f—E % / Gauge parts List

h v & —/Cutter

77

109837-001 107204-001 107200-001 $503278-001 107205-001 S25641-001
10a3/s T ] s } f [ 18a'the
19 O 19 t 19 19 O 19 1f9
_l 345 ——+- 34.5 A 345 34.5 _{ 34.5 34.1
9.5 127 14.3 15.9 175
3/8 I 716 1/2 | 9/16 5/8 '11/16
107207-001 S25642-001 109838-001 107210-001 151837-001 151838-001
19w/s T [21=mra f 2" * =il
19 19 O 19 O 1f9
J 345 i 34.1 __i 34.5 28
21 1 1.1 l 1
19.1 20.6 22.2 ‘ 25.4 9.5 1.1
3/4 |1 3/16 7/8 I 1 3/8 7/16
151839-001 S03279-001 151840-001 151841-001 153340-001 159722-001
13=" r 14t ’ 16-' * 18=Ys ? 22478 f 25«1 ’ I
19 19 19 O 19 19 19
_l 28 i 28 28 28 28 28
] 145 “la5 1 14 1
12.7 143 15.9 191 22.2 254
1/2 | 9/16 5/8 3/4 7/8 1
§30294-001 143780-001 147987-001
29=1'h ' 321 45=1% *
18 O 18 ' 18
‘————t 345 <-——i 34.5 (—__‘t 345
28.6 ‘ 32 | ' 44.5 |
| 29 | 32 45
147941-001 147233-001
4817 ’ 5082 ’
O 18 b 18 t
- 34.5 —————i 345
48 50
[ 48 [ s0

118-818-Ga2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga3. o'— V& —% %+ / Gauge parts List

¥1T\DOMHET 4 o H—H— Kft/ Work clamp assy, W/F-G

%2 DM A4 / Work clamp assy
%37 4 > H—H— K /Finger guard

X4 DM / Work clamp
<-2f / For"-2">
%1 S37125-001 (16mm) %1 S37124-001  (16mm) %1 837117-001_(25mm)
%2150763-001_ (16mm) _ _ _ _ _ _ _|} %2 147112-001. _(16mm) _ _ ___ _ _ | %2 150764-001 (25mm)_ _ _ _ _ _ ]
%3150561-000_ _ __________p %3 160561000 _ _ _________| %3 150562-000 _ _ _ __ __ ____ 4
%4 145146-001  (d4ft/ With Rubber)  [%4 147113-001 %4 144498-001 (S aft/ With Rubber)
%3 %3 %3
EZ N F x4 T T x4 T T T T TTTTTTTT
-—39—l 39 50
=24 .5~ 24.5—» 36 '
L r
14 5.4__12 ﬂ 14 5.4__‘gl . ® 15.5| [5.4 ? (I ﬂ

<-2R /For"-2" >

*1 S37127-001 (25mm)

%1 S37118-001 (32mm)

%2 144493-001_ (25mm)

%2 150765-001 _(32mm)

%4 144575-001 (FS4ft/ with Rubber)

%3 *%3
x4 T T T T TTTTL .
50 61
26 ‘ 47 l
r~ (
15.5| [5.4 Tel ( O] 18| [7.3 le| [ ‘J
(2 0 [*] o
<28 / For"-2" >
%1 S58308-001  (16mm) %1 S$58309-001 (25mm) %1 S§58310-001 (32mm)
%2 535762-001_ (6mm) _ _ _ _ _ _ _|3 %2 535763-001 (25mm)__ _ ____|] %2 S35764-001 (B2mm)_ _ _ _ _ _ _ |
%3150561-000_ _ _ __ _______ %3 150562:000 ___________1 %3 150563-000 _ _ __ ________
%4 159761-001 %4 159762-001 %4 159763-001
%3 %3 %3
x4 T TTTTTTTL L R | x4 T T T T T T
39 50 61
-24.5— l fe— 36 —= 47
N CEEEETTTT - [ R (e )
1815.4] | j 18| [5.4 @ @J 18| 7.3 |e[/ @J
L TEEELLEETS L I Y B D T AT T © PR ex[]
118-818-Ga3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 78




Gad. J'— PB&—EFE / Gauge parts List

¥1|\DOMH4 T 1 2 H—H— Bt/ Work clamp assy, W/F-G

X2 DMAH4H / Work clamp assy
¥3 7 4 H—H—R I Finger guard
%4 D / Work clamp

<-4/ /For"-4" >
%1 837121-001 (25mm) %1 S37128-001 (25mm) %1 S37122-001 (32mm)
%2150770-001_ (@5mm) _ _ _ _ _ _ _[¥2 147719-001 _(25mm)__ __ __ _ [ %2 150771-001 (32mm)_ _ _ _ _ _ _ |
%3 150566-000_ _ _ ____ _____[%3150566-000 ___________1I %3 150567-000 _ _ ___ ______ |
%4 145362-001 ¥4 147720-001 (gaft/ With Rubber)  |%4 145375-001
%3 %3 %3
N %4 000077
62 62 73.5
a7 a7 l\49.5.
a@\ , A (34]\\ c@%————““ J
16.6| [72 @ P 16.6| |72 @ ® 16.6| [7.2 || e
l——J ) Q 1—3—1 ° CIS ﬁ———J °

<-4 B/ For "-4">

<-4 Fi/ For "-4">™#vRA/ Light-weight materials

X1 837129-001 (i6mm)

%1 537130-001 (16mm)

X2 147721-101_Geme) [ %2151610-101_ G6mm) __ _ __ __ ___________
#3150565-000_ _ _ __ __________________|®3150865-000 _ __ ___________________|
%4 147722-001" (A7 With Rubber) %4 151611-001
%3 X3
I3 I N
53.5 53.5
— 26— 26— ’
n ]r'9==77\\| ) it /A
16.8| (7.2 |9 @ 16.6| |5.4 1@ -
N I ° |_J °
<-58/ For "-5" >
%1_S37123-001 _ (50mm)
%2 150766-001__(50mm) _ _ _ _ _ |
%3 150564-000_ __ _ _______ |
%4 "147230-001
%3
R e
74
60
’
18 7.3 |® fi
‘ LJ L]
118-818-Ga4
79 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*

Gas. '—

& —% & / Gauge parts List

%1 §tir448 / Needle plate assy
%2 X—2Z #tiR4 / Base plate assy

%3 §+iRr/ Needle

<-2,-4 B/ For"-2, -4" >

%1 5§58281-001 %1 S58282-001 %1 $58283-001 X1 S58284-001
%2_S58306-001 _ _ _ _ __[x2_ S58306-001 __ _ __ %2 _§58306-001 __ __ _ _|%2_§58306-001___
%3 147313-001 %3 151613-001 %3 145246-001 %3 147315-001
%3 %3 %3 %3
12 54 12 73 14 73 _16
Aﬂqo: {7 o) ~E—10LI ° :ﬂ:mt [ (To o ﬁ:oL:@: o
-—'él-— 7.3 68.5 “IQL‘ 85— | 68.5 > - 68.5——
<-2,-4 A/For"-2, -4" >
%1 S58285-001 %1 $58286-001 %1 S58287-001 %1 S58288-001
%2_558306-001 _ _ _ _ _ _|x2_S58306-001 _ __ _ _ |x2_ $S58306-001 __ _ _ _ |x2_ S558306-001 _ __ __
%3 151842-001 %3 S35759-001 %3 S§35760-001 %3 S35761-001
%3 %3 %3 %3
54 1.2
-E~ [} i —~o
L34
—- 685 73 12 73 L4 7a 18
—B—wt ° ~E—1o[ ° —B—wr: — o)
%~/ Plastic Plate |_] o8s i e | T e
151843-001 27 27 27
—
55
T —-H—1 9

<-2,-4 B/ For"-2,-4">

%1 S58289-001

%1 S558294-001

%2 558306-001 _____ (%2 #mL__________ |
%3 535993-001 %3_556408-001
%3 %3

2.7

Ay & —~21F/ Plastic Plate
S01270-001

34—Ll
—, 1.

\r

118-818-Ga5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

80




Gab. ¥'— U E&—¥8 % / Gauge parts List

*1 $HR¥H / Needle plate assy
%2 X— 2§14l / Base plate assy

%3 ¢k / Needle

<-3M/For"-3" >

%1 S58290-001

%1 S58291-001

%1 S58292-001

%1 S58293-001

x2_558307-001

%3 144635-001

%2_558307-001

%3 144637-001

x2_558307-001

%3 144639-001

%2_558307-001

%3 156611-001

%3 %3 %3 %3
54 _1.2
10§ ?
54 _12 6.8 _1.4 68 _1.6 9 30
“ 63.5
5t ——635—— | 3% 63.5 L 63.5 $1v%—%1F/ Plastic Plate
’ 151843-001
30
——4s
—>° dl24
<-58/For"-5" >
L
R § VS
%3 S56407-001
%3
/ 2 )
e T
638 | O 73—
\_° o
130
2.8
X2 X—2§tH1R# / Base plate assy
<-2,-4 A/ For"-2,-4" > <-3A/For"-3" >
S58306-001 $58307-001
T T

81

118-818-Ga6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. ¥4 5 X JL/ Warning labels

Mark, grounding

®BE S NI/ Warning labels and4 / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
BIEETESANN - 40X 64 | S38350-001
'éige" operation 40X64 | S38349-001
aABRR
A& :g:maaacu e /\‘
A sl ,_Ea'l;";fhig); temp 72X59 | S38351-001
z.TTENﬂON A ATENCION ,
e
% . IFtE TS, | cancouse muy. %ﬂiiﬁal\}b 40 x84 838354 001
I P ey Label, entanglement )
T—AR—Y
¢ 12 S37060-001

118-818-050

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

82




5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page| CODE | REF.NO Page
002301603 |1-1-20 62]] 014781032 |F4 18]]026050136{31-1-12-5 | 70]] 06266041263 72
1-2-8 62]101768101218 20 31-2-13-5 1 72 96-1-12 74

1-4-7 66 62 26]]028050240{21 14]1062660712(3-3 18

002400803 (1-1-12 62 95 56]1028050246|31-1-8-2 6811062670412 (55 4
1-1-18 62017751412 |21 34 31-2-8-2 72 34-1-4 47

1-1-37 62§} 0177614124 14]1028060242|1-24 64 19 52

1-2-10 62]] 017772012{13 34|§031411304|1-13 66]] 06267051237 2
013670712]20 8]1017781412(7 14]]1031452206(31-1-2-2 68 55 42
013679412|7-6 501| 01778251214 14 31.2-2-2 72 58 42
01376141045 40§101806122211-1-34 62 31-2-14-2 } 72 67 44
013771410(12 40| | 018082522 |F2 18] 031553202|1-11 64 69 44
014680422152 26| | 018400832|29-2 38]]032422003|132 70 43 47
31 47 29 52]]047250842|1-19 20]]062670612|18 10

7-14 50 99 56]]047301842]44 34 1-10 20

73 56|]018401222|27 38| | 047400842 |26-4 30 21 24

81 56| 018401622|78 56] | 048020342 [35-1-7 52 7 44
014680622117 46]1018503022(1-1-6 6211048030342|1-18 20 73 44
014760622 (39 2]1021060106(1-23 64 5 58 77 44
51 411021060206 ]1-1-35 62]1048040342 |42 26 78 44

30 1031021300103 |1-2-13 62] | 048050342 |30 24 34-1-2 47

50 10 1-4-8 66} | 048060342|7-1-2 22 39 58

60 14]11021400102|15 24 7-2-2 22 1-8 66

L7 22}1 021400106 }23-3 68 11 52]]062670812|46 34

8-3 32]1021500103{1-1-7 62 72 56 43 38

17-1 40|} 02150010631-1-8-3 68]1048070342 |62 1411062671212]1-13 20

70-5 48 31-1-12-1 |} 70 G2 1811062680512 [53-3 4

17 58 31-2-8-3 7211048080342 (49 34 53-5 4

31 58 31-2-13-1 | 72]]048090342|1-7 20 26 10
014761030|19 24 31-2-14-1 | 72]|] 04810014217 14 21 32
014770622|3 611021660102 }35-1-5 52 31 14 65 56
6 6 92-3 70]1048110142|58 12 97-2 74

7 6]] 021660306 |17-2-4 40]]| 048150142(16 8 97-4 74

13 6]] 021710202 |22 14]1048200142|3-4 18] | 06268061250 26

28 8]10217501028 18]} 04825014215 8 97 44

1-2 10]1021860202|28 14]] 06066051268 56 22 47

8-2 1011021910302 ]1-2 2411060670612 (L5 22 72 48

10 1011025030232 |92-2 70 38 38 89 56

55 10]]025030335(1-2-14 62 29 47 93 56

38 141025040233 |1-2-11 62 35 47 1-10 66

51-1 14]] 025050232 |21 58| | 06067081212 2|] 062680712 |47 2

10 18]} 02506013220 34 103 56 15 10

K3 22}1025060332(22-2 28]1060680512]20 40 37 34

33 26} 025060336 |1-22 64 1 42 7-15 50

39 26]]025080132(111 5611 060680712|50 4 27 52

45 26 69 60 16 40 36 52

46-1 26]]1025100132{16 14 23 42]] 06268081212 18

1-2 32 27 14]1060681012(15 6 19 18

3-2 32 30 14]) 060681612 j22 42 J4 20

1-1 34]] 025350132 |34-1-6 47]] 062060806 |31-1-2-1 €8 4-2-1-8 30

32 34] 02535033211 22 31-2-2-1 72 4-2-1-10 30

24 38) 102568013222 2]1062301405(1-5-3 66 16 34

1-1 40 32 2]1062401406|23-4 €8 24 34

1-2 40 70-4 48| | 062501006(31-2-14-3 | 72 57 36

6-1 40]| 02568023210 20]1062501406)31-1-12-2 | 70 35 38

7-1 40 16 38 31-1-12-3 | 70 6 42

7-2 40 15 46 31-1-12-4 | 70 30 42

10-1 40 81 48 31-2-13-2 | 72 36 42

76 56 97-6 74 31-2-13-4 | 72 44 42

35 58] ] 025710232|34 52| §062503506|31-2-13-3 | 72 70-3 48
01478062215 8] 1025900232 [1-1 2411062660412 |54 26 52 72
27 34]]026050136(71-1 60 67 471} 062681012|18 2

83

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO pPage CODE REF.NO Page
062681012 |K8 22]]1 100136001 |7 46]] 106588003 |20 10]] 107639001 |40 54
4-5.2 24 18-2-8 46 31-2 28]1 107640001 |21 38

4-5-8 24 62 47 10 34]] 107657001 {106 56

4-5-10 24 74 48| | 10662900222 58]|1107678101(3 50

4-1-2 28 96-2-4 74 59 60§ | 107680001 4 50

4-1-8 28]] 100197002 |71 56| 107017002 |15 2}] 1076810015 50

4-1-10 28] 100250001 |2 6 25 2]] 1076820016 50

4-2-1-6 3041 100257010{72-2 6011107126001 (53 36{1 107744001 |4 58

4-2-1-12 30} ] 100281001 |K5 221107149001 |115 44]] 108494001 [96-2-2 74

11 46 10 52| 107153002 |61 1411108495001 |96-2-3 74

41 471]100366002}7-1-3 22| 107200001 |40 34]] 109208001 |4 40

80 48 7-2-3 22 1/2 77 2112 75

38 54 4 38}{ 107204001 |40 34 3/8 77

54 72]| 10040000020 46 7716 7711109838001 |7/8 77

4-5-4 2411100402004 ]18-1-3 46]| 107205001 |40 3411 10989300212 34

4-5-6 24 18-2-3 46 Z1-12 751] 110067001 [96-1-9 74

4-5-12 24]] 100511003 |39 10 5/8 77]1110161004(7-3 38

4-1-4 28] ] 100644005 |31 2]1 107207001 |Z21-12 75 24 52

4-1-6 28 14 46 3/4 77 7 58

4-2-1-2 30 101 56}1107210001Z1-12 75]1110185002|1-5 20

4-2-1-4 30} ] 100645003 |63 26 1 77]1110215002]1-4-5 66

27 58 67 26| 107231002 |44 2|1110367001 |4 6

17 2 12 46 53-7 4]11110744002(18 34
06268141221 2 23 4711107321003 |14 211110813001 (53 47
39 34 108 56 24 2]} 111073001|100-10-3 60
062681612|1-7 66 1-15 66| 107372001 |53-6 4 56 60
60 26] ] 100659001 |7-8 50]] 107401001 |100-17-1-3] 28]} 111105001 |100-14-1-7[ 30

52 411100887001 [4-1 68 100-4-1-3 | 30 50-3-1-7 74
06271081233 52§11 101118001 }1-20 64 100-14-1-4{ 30{§111237001|5-3 6
06271101215 2]1101572101|3-3 68 50-1-1-3 7411111443003 |2 38
21 18] 101671002 |9 22 50-3-1-4 74]1 11150700011 72
06271121213 38 15 50]] 107404001 ]100-10-1-4] 28]] 111865001 |29 8
062711412}40-2 10]] 102571003 [63 60 100-17-1-4] 2811111937001 |F5 18
48 14}}102707002§17 10 100-4-1-4 | 30} | 11214400152 36

3-2 18] | 102843004 |9 8 100-14-1-8] 30}] 112467002 |1 42
06275161237 58 14 8 50-1-1-4 741] 112525000150 70
06276101234 14]] 10285000240 38 50-2-1-4 74]] 112751003(72-1 60
42 14]]1 104449001 (80 4 50-3-1-8 74{] 113316001 |28 47

27 24 81 411107407003 |H2 2011113730001 ]1-4-3 66

12 58 90 4 50-2 3411113897001 104 56
062761212(34 1011104450101 )82 4 6 38 109 56
54 14 83 4 8 381114747001 |45 2

2 24 84 4 19 38} 115120001 (69 30

7 34 85 4 2 50]1 11549300233 38

8 50 94 4 22 52 18 58

14 5211104451101 |87 4 31 52]1 115503001 |41 34

33 58] | 104821001 |86 4 84 56]] 115544001 |18 14
06276161210 211104847001 |29 58 96-3 7411115545001 |19 14
1-2 20} | 10484800130 58| 1074150119 6]] 115546001 |20 14
072600560|12 8]} 104808002 |11-1 10 7-1 68]| 115550001 |25 14
072620260 }6 8]| 105073001 j20 68 21-7 75}] 115551001 |26 14
081006670 |20-2 58]] 105161003 |1-14 66(] 107415014 (9 6] 115552001 |29 14
081007070(111 4411105161004 |34-1-1 47 7-1 68]] 115558002 |40 14
081014870(18-1-4 46| 105234003 (7 2 21-7 75]] 115559002 |41 14
18-2-4 461105288002 |96-1-2 7441 107415411|7 68} 1115585001 |45 14
08104407081 4411105423001 |58 47|1107415414(7 €8 G5 18
100022005 |4 52]] 105451001 [44 601] 10741900261 42 8 58
7 52| | 105955002 |60 60[| 107550002 |24 241 115958001 |18-2-7 46

112 5411105970001 |96-1-8 7411107602001 |3-2 46 61 47

100075004 65 1611106147002 |12 24[1 107606001 |75 4811116016001 |23-2 68
100090004 |1-1-4 62]1 106568003165 26]] 1076120018 46]] 116185209123 68
84

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page; CODE REF.NO Page CODE | REF.NO Page
116662003 |34 211141283001 |21 8]1141382000|7-2 32] ] 141466001 {11 34
97-5 74 23 8 Z1-14 75]1 141467001 |14 34
116735000(5-7 611141286001 )24 8 Ga1 76]] 14146900117 34
5-7 6]] 141289001 (25 8]]141383000|7-2 32|] 141471001 |22 34
116755001 |63 56 12 6 Z1-14 7511141472002 |14 18
91 56| ] 141296001 |14 6 Ga1 76 39 54
11679500085 4411141297101 |2 40] | 141384000]Z1-14 75 14 58
11697500172 44]11141298000|3 40 Gal 76]]141473121)|25 34
117215001 |6-2 46]]141303000(8 401} 1413850001Z21-14 7511141474101 {31 34
117348001]26 811 141309001 |11 10 Gal 7611141475001 (33 34
117437109|23-1 68]] 141310001 (3 10] ] 141386000(7-2 32]] 141476001 (34 34
117466000(10 68J] 141311000|4 10 Gal 7611141478001 |36 34
117598001 |84 44]11141312000|6 10]| 141387000 |Ga1 76]1141479051|38 34
117934001 | 151 70]| 14131310181 10]] 141388000|Gat 76] 1141480001 {50-1 34
41 26| 141316001 {1-4 20}] 141389001 |8 32]] 141481001 |29 34
62 56| { 141326001 |11-2 10} | 141392001 |8-1 32]] 141484001 42 34
311 26}] 141328020114 10]] 141393001 |8-2 32]1141485001:|43 34
35-1-6 52]] 141329001 (16 10]] 141394001 |9 32] 1141486001 {45 34
1187350026 1411141332001 |19 10} 141396001 |11 32] 1141487001 |47 34
13 14]1 141333001 |21 10]) 141397001 |12 32]] 141488001 |48 34
28 24}] 141334001 |22 10]] 141398009|13 32] 1141489001 |1 52
1187640029 50 52 10]] 141399001 |14 32] ] 141490001 |2 52
3-2 68 43 1411141400009 {6 24]11141491001|3 52
119755001 1-21 64 64 16 16 32]] 1414820015 52
120790001 |54 36{| 14134100131 10]1141404000]3 24 113 54
12277105166 47]] 141342050132 10]]141408009(7 2411141494001 |6 52
62 72]| 14134400135 10]] 141409001 |8 24 114 54
96-1-4 74]] 141345001 |36 10]} 141410001 |9 24]1141496051 |9 52
96-1-7 74{| 141346001 |38 10]] 14141100110 2411141497001 (15 52
122991001 1 68| | 141347001 j40-1 10 18 2411141499001 117 52
129986001 |26 211 141348101421 10 26 3411141500001 |18 52
133180005 (27 68]] 141351001 (54 10]] 141419001 |22-1 2411141501001 |20 52
140004001 (5-4 6] 14135700049 10]] 141420001 |23 24]] 141502001 |21 52
140327001|92 4]1 14135800151 10]} 141421004 )25 2411141504001 |7-2 38
140430001 [5-9 6] 141359001 |53 10]] 141422001 |26-1 24 23 52
140518001 (110 441141363001 |57 12|| 14142610132 26]| 141505001 |25 52
14055310210 6]1141365000|61 1211141427004 |34-1 2611141506001 |26 52
140649001 |70 60]] 141366001 |62 12]] 14142900137 2611141508101 |30 52
140650001 (68 601} 141367001 (1-1 32| 141430004 |38 26]1 141509101 {32 52
140651001 (67 60] | 141368000|3-1 32| 141431001 |40 26] 1141510101 |32-1 52
140678001 {1-1-39 62} ) 141369201 |5 32} 141433004 |43-1 26]]141511001|32-2 52
140947002|14 24]] 141372001 |Gat 76]] 141434001 [44-1 261141512101 |32-3 52
141246001 |53-2 411141373001 |Ga1 761] 141439001 {48 26{ 1141513001 |32-4 52
141247001 (53-4 4]]141374000(7-1 32|| 141440001 |49-1 2611141514001 [32-5 52
1412480016 2 Gal 7611141441001 |51 2611 141515001(35-1-1 52
28 68| 141375000)21-14 7511141442001 |53 2611141517101 |41 54
141257001 j41 2 Ga1 76]] 141445101 |4-5-5 2411141518004 (1 58
14125800143 2]]141376000Z1-14 75 4-1-5 2811141519001 |6 58
20 2 Ga1 76]] 141446001 |4-5-7 24]1141520001 |10 58
141263204 |23 2|1 141377000|7-1 32 4-1-7 28]1141521001 (13 58
14126700135 2 Z1-14 75]] 141448201 [4-5-9 2411141523001 |19 58
141272001 |2 8 Ga1 76 4-1-9 2811141526101 |20-1 58
1412731003 8]] 141378000|7-1 32]1 141449001 |K1 22]1141527001 |23 58
1412750017 8 Z1-14 75]] 141451001 |K4 22]1 141528001 |24 58
141276001 |8 8 Gal 76]] 141454009 K6 22]11141529000|26 58
141277000|10 8]1141379000({Z1-14 751141455201 |7-1 22]1 141530001 |28 58
141278001 |11 8 Ga1 76]] 141462001 |4 34]1141531001 (32 58
14127900113 8{] 141380000]21-14 7511 141463001 |5 3411141532151 (34 58
14128000117 8 Ga1 76 12 5211141533051 (36 58
141281001 |18 8]] 141381000}21-14 75]]| 1414641018 3411 141535001 |41 58
141282001 (19 8 Gat 76]] 141465001 |9 34]] 141537001 |42-1 58
85

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#3| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO pPage CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
141542001 (47 6011141697000 |80 44§] 143890002 |Sp2 76]]145362001{100-14-1-1] 30|
141544001 |49 60 83 4411143914001 |1-20 20 Ga4 79
141545001 |38 58141698001 |H1 20]) 143917001 |1-11 20§| 145365001 (100-14-1-5} 30|
141547001 [3-1 1411141699001 |H3 20} ] 143927001 |28 34 50-3-1-5 74
1415480015 14 H4 20}) 143943101 [4-1-1 28§ 145366001}100-14-1-6| 30
141549001 |9 14]1141701001 (5 20]] 143944101 |4-5-3 24 55 72
14155000110 14]1141702001 |6 20 4-1-3 28 50-3-1-6 74
141553001 |12 1411141703001 |7 20| 143945001 |19 3411145367001 }100-14-1-9 30
141554001 |23 1411141704001 |9 20} | 143980001 |96-2-1 74 56 72
141555001 |32 14]1141705001 |97-1 74]] 144226001 |29 68 50-3-1-9 74
14155610133 1411141707002 |Sp2 76]] 144493001 |Ga3 78]} 145369001(100-14-1-1] 30
14155715335 1411141709002 |Sp2 76]| 144494001 |Ga3 78 50-3-1-11 | 74
141558001 (37 1411141711100 |21 68] | 144496001 |100-10-1-2] 28}]145370001{100-14-1-1} 30
141559101139 1411141714101 |6 32 100-17-1-2| 28 50-3-1-12 | 74

53 1411141716000 |60 12 100-4-1-2 | 30}| 145371001 100-14-1-11 30

F3 1811141717001 |2 34 100-14-1-2| 30 50-3-1-14 | 74

G1 18]1141718001 |38 2 50-1-1-2 74]]145373001[100-14-1-1] 30

G3 1811141953001 {58 14 50-2-1-2 74 58 72
1415760017 1811142214001 |59 14 50-3-1-2 74 50-3-1-13 | 74
9 18§§142258001 |42 47]1144498001(100-4-1-1 | 30]] 145375001 {50-3-1-1 74

141580001 |11 18] 1142259001 {7-4 50 Ga3 78 Ga4 79
141581001 |13 18{142268001 |66 4411 144505000(12 501) 145377201 |7-2 22
15 18 70 44]] 144541001 |55 26] ] 145380001 |1 38

141583101 |16 18}1142297001 |27 8} 144575001 |Ga3 78 64 72
141584001 |17 18]1142312001 |46 211 144627001 |61-2 28| 145381001 |3 38
14158610117-1 181142342000 |1-3 20} | 144628001 )96-1-6 74§ 145382001 |5 38
18 1811142372100 |17 24{| 144630001 |100-10-1-1| 28] 1453831017 38

20 18 2 58]} 144635001}100-10-2 60} | 145384001 |9 38

141597001 |37 47}]142373000 |G4 18 Gaé 81]{ 145385001 |10 38
141598001 |39 47 3 58 Gaé 8111145386001 {11 38
141599004 |40 4711142374100 (35 26{ | 144639001 |Gab 81]] 145387001 |12 38
141600001 |1 50] 142420001 |51 60]] 144707001 |100-10-1-3] 28]} 14538800115 38
1416010047 50]}142443001 13-1 68 50-2-1-3 7411145392001 |18 38
141602004 {7-1 50{ 142667101 |15 1411144872101 |75 4411 145394001 |23 38
141603004 (7-2 501142702001 |17 32]) 144874001176 44]1 145395001 |25 38
141604001 (7-3 500142711001 |7-16 50] | 144875001 |2 42| 145397001 {28 38
141605001 (7-5 5011142721001 |6 68]1 144997001 96-1-3 7411 145398101]29-1 38
141608001 |7-9 50]|142733001 |30 47]] 144998001 (96-1-1 7411145399001 {31 38
141609004 7-11 50]1142734001 |58 261 144999001 |96-1-5 7411 145400009(32 38
141610001 (7-12 50 30 68} ] 145136001 |50-2-1-1 74]] 14540100134 38
141611001 |7-13 50] 142745002 |13 68)] 145146001 }50-1-1-1 74)| 145402004 |36 38
141614001 |L1 22]|142751001 {30 8 Ga3 78] ] 14540300137 38
141616001 |L3 2211142755021 |56 14]} 145246001 |100-3-2 60} | 145404001 |39 38
141617001 (L4 22| 142771001 {63 14 Ga5s 80| | 145405001 |41 38
1416180018 14] 142779001 |51 36| | 145247001 }100-3-3 60} } 145406001 |42 38
L6 22|1142990001 [31-1-10-3 | 70§| 145248001 |61-1 26| | 145407001 |61 56

141620001 |L8 22 31-2-11-3 | 72| 145342001193 411145411001 [64 56
14 50]1143394001 |66 60]] 145344001 |59 12} 145412001 |66 56

J1 20]]143738004 |59 26]] 145348001 [4-2-1-1 30| | 145413001 |67 56

141623001 |1-6 20]]143739004 |16-1 24]] 145350001 J4-2-1-5 30| | 145414001100 56
141624001 11-8 201143740001 [20-1 24 59 72|] 145415001 {69 56
141625001 |1-9 2011143741151 |49 411145351001 |4-2-1-7 30]] 145416001 |70 56
141627001 |1-12 204143742151 |48 4]] 145352001 |4-2-1-9 30]] 145417001 |74 56
141628001 |1-14 200]143743001 |64-1 26 51 72]1 145418004177 56
141629001 |1-15 201143748001 {96-1-11 74][ 145353001 [4-2-1-11 30| | 145419001 (79 56
141630001 |1-16 2011143749001 |96-1-10 74 53 7211 145420001 |82 56
141631001 |1-17 20| |143767102 |96-2 74]] 145354009 |34-2 30] | 14542100183 56
141632101 |J2 201143780001 |32 77{1 145355001 |44-2 30]1 145426004 |86 56
141633001 |J3 20]|143788001 |75 56| ] 145356009 43-2 30| | 145427001 (87 56
141659001 |56 12 80 56{{ 145358001 |64-2 30§{ 14542810188 56
141689201 |60 42||143788101 |16 58] | 145359001 |20-2 30} | 145429001 (90 56
86

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5|/ INDEX

CODE REF.NO Pagﬁ CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE | REF.NO Page
145430001 |92 561 147202204 |23 2]] 150563000 (Ga3 78] 159722001 |1 77
145431001 |94 56 43-3 28]1150564000}100-17-2 28]] 159761001 |Ga3 78
145433001 (96 56| 147229004 |16-2 28]] 150565000 |Ga4 79]| 159762001 |Ga3 78
145434001 |97 56{] 147230001 |100-17-1-1] 28]{ 150566000 |100-14-2 30] | 159763001 |Ga3 78
145435001 |98 56 Ga4 79 Ga4 79]| 159805001 |5 46
145436001 102-1 56{] 147232001 |49-2 281150567000 ]50-3-2 74 18-1-7 46
145437001 |18-2-2 46|| 147233001 |50 77 Ga4 79 60 47
145438009 |54 47}| 147235001 j42-2 60] | 150763001 |50-1-1 74 76 48
14543900155 47)] 147236001 |61 60 Ga3 78]] 159830002 |Sp2 76
145440001 |57 4711147313001 |Ga5 80} | 150764001 | 100-4-1 30]] 159831002 |Sp2 76
145441001 /96-1-13 74} 147315001 {Ga5 80 Ga3 78] 159906001 |24 10
145442001 |3-2 141} 147317001 )20 32]| 150765001 |Ga3 78 45 10
145445001 |26-2 30]] 147558001 |35-2 52| | 150766001 [100-17-1 2811159917201 (34-2 47
145446001 |4 46| | 147565001 |8 52 Ga4 79}| 180721001 |21-2-2 40

18-1-6 46|] 147639001 |24 141] 150767001 150-2-1 7411181069001 (7-7 50
18-2-6 46|] 147719001 |Ga4 79]| 150768001 {100-10-1 28]] 181092001 |1 40
59 47]] 147720001 |Ga4 79{] 150770001 |100-14-1 3041810931017 40
77 48] 147721101 |Ga4 79 Ga4 7911181250001 |1 34
145465001 )5-1 61] 147722001 |Ga4 79| | 150771001 }50-3-1 741181708001 |66 16
5-1 6]] 147758001 7-1 38 Ga4 79] | 182430001 |29 38
145486001|1-1-3 62{] 147901001 |11 10}} 151018001 |26 38{] 183507001 {21-2-3 40
145519001 (18-1-5 46{] 147939001 |26-3 28]] 151253001 |8-2 2] 183526001 [21-1-1 40
18-2-5 46 40 34]] 151564000 |Ga4 79| | 183598001 [21-1-3 40
14567310189 46 Z1-12 75]] 151583004 (34-3 28]] 183702051 |1 10
14 38 48 77]] 151601002 (56 47]] 1837030518 10
145731001 [100-14-1-10| 30 | 147945001 {29 2411151610101 |Ga4 79]| 183704001 1 32
57 72]1147987001 |45 77]] 151611001 |Ga4 7911183705001 |3 32
50-3-1-10 | 74]] 148462001 |68 4411151613001 [Ga5 80| | 183746001 (40 10
85 561148831101 |34-1 47]]| 151837001 |3/8 7711183827001 |6 40
145741001(102-2 56| 149095001 |33 10 7116 77 10 40
145780002 [Sp2 76 6 3411151839001 [1/2 77]] 183852009|53 4
Sp2 76 13 52]] 151840001 |5/8 7711200190001 }1-18 64
145782002 [Sp2 76 1 58|] 151841001 (3/4 77]| 400806003 |34-1-5 47
145931001 |22 18}]| 149247001 |24 68}] 151842001 |Ga5 80} | 40338800237 10
145961001 |16 46]] 149488001 |1-2-5 62| ] 151843001 [Ga6 8111507142002 |7-10 50
110 56 1-3-3 64]| 151908001 |28 10[| 511091001 |65 47
64 47]] 150172003 (31-1-11 70| | 152765001 [4-2 68 61 72
145991001 |60 72 31-2-12 72]1152997001 |46 1411512769001 (43 60
14599800116 52|| 150173003|31-1-7 68 6 18] ] 525664000(1-12 66
145999101 (35-1 52 31-2-7 72 9 58] 1500313001 (89 4
35-1-2 5211150174000 |31-1-6-1 68} ] 152998001 |30 34]]S00780000¢1-3-5 64
146001001|35-1-3 52 31-2-6-1 72} 153268001 |1-1-10 62]|S01517109|1-1 62
146002101|35-1-4 52|| 150179002|31-1-8-1 68| | 153269001 {1-1-11 62]15S01518009]1-1-1 62
146011001 |64 60 31-2-8-1 72]]153340001|7/8 7711501519001 (1-1-2 62
146034001 [100-14-1-3| 30} 150182000(31-1-4 68| ] 153924001 |20 42]{S01520001|1-1-5 62
50-3-1-3 74 31-2-4 72 51 42}|S01521000(1-1-8 62
14604100211 14| 150183000(31-1-10-2 | 70 117 44]1S01522000(1-1-9 62
4-2-1-13 30 31-2-11-2 | 72]] 156611001 |Ga6 81 1-2-12 62
10 50| | 150188009]31-2-9 72| | 156612001 |57 60]]S01523000(1-1-13 62
146199001 |11 50|} 150189109(31-1-1 68]] 156879001 |7-1-1 22| | S01524000(1-1-15 62
146200001 |13 50 31-2-1 72| 156880001 |7-2-1 22]|S01525000]1-1-17 62
146253000(10 22} 150538004 |51 14]] 158437001 |88 4]1]S01526000(1-1-19 62
146254001 )26 68]] 15055300335 34]] 158658000]1-1-14 62]]501527000]1-1-21 62
146316001 (17 38 2 46|] 158660000(1-1-16 62]]S01528000)1-1-22 62
146338001 [4-2-1-3 30]] 150556001 (15 32]] 158930001 |44 10}1S01529100(1-1-23 62
20 38 25 58§ 158931001 |25 10]]S01530000|1-17-5 64
146955004 |44 14]| 150561000)50-1-2 74[1159101000(17-2-5 40 1-19-2 64
147112001 |Ga3 78 50-2-2 74]] 159158051 |23 40]]S01531000|1-1-24 62
147113001|Ga3 78 Ga3 78 9 68]]S01532000)1-1-25 62
14715500064 12{} 150562000 |100-10-2 281159221001 (18-1-8 46| S01533000(1-1-26 62
147156001 97-3 74 Ga3 78] 15954610133 47]}S01534000{1-1-27 62
87

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




%51/ INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page|
S501535000(1-1-28 62] |S25672009 |96 74]]S37119001]100-10 28|S51182001)18-1 46
S01536000(1-1-29 62 53 42]]S37121001|100-14 30]1551282001(31-1-5 68
501537000(1-2-7 621529858009 |1-2 62 Ga4 79 31-2-5 72
S0153900011-1-38 62] 1529859109 |1-3 64]]S37122001(50-3 74]1S51283001(31-1-3 68
S501540000(1-1-31 62 1-3-6 64 Ga4 79 31-2-3 72
S$01543009(1-1-36 62] 1530294001 |29 7711537123001 |100-17 28] S52764001|3 42
501547001 (1-2-3 62} 1530564000 |10 46 Ga4 79| | 52943001 }5-6 6

1-3-4 64 18-1-9 46| S37124001(Ga3 78 5-6 6
501548000(1-2-6 62] 1531032001 |18-1-10 46]]|S37125001|50-1 741554741001 |92 44
1-5-2 66]|531131002 |Sp2 76 Ga3 78] 155566300116 68
S$01551100|1-3-1 6411531145001 |1-25 64]1S37126001(50-2 74]11S55975001(19 46
S01557000(1-4-6 66| |S31803009 [1-2-2 62| | S37127001|Ga3 78|1556331001|8 6
S501574000(1-2-4 62} 1S31804000 |1-2-1 62]]S37128001 |Ga4 79} | 556332001 |1 6
501577001 (1-4-4 66| |S31808001 |33 211537129001 |Ga4 79]1556333001|8-1 6
1-6 66| |S31893001 {97 74| S37130001|Ga4 79]1 556334001 (8-2 6

1-5 66]1S32977109 |16 2]1S38349001|Wa 8211556338001 |1 8

1-5-1 661532978009 [53-1 411538350001 |Wa 82]1556339001(29 10

3-1 18] 1532979209 |19 2[1538351001[Wa 82] ] S56340001 |23 10
S$01700001 |92-1 70]1532984009 |30 2]1538354001(130-2 70]] 55634100143 10
31-1 68{ 1532987001 |5-5 6 131-2 70] 1556342001 (1 24
502765309(31-2 7211532993101 |123 70 Wa 82]]S56344001 }11 24
502773001 |31-1-2 68) 1532994101 |123 70]|S38631001|130-1 70]]1S56345001 (13 24
31-2-2 72 123 70} 5386320011311 70|} S56346001 |23 34
S502778002(31-1-9 7011532996101 {123 70]}S38633001]130 70§1S56347001115 40
S502779009(31-2-10 72|1532997101 | 10-1 32] 1538634001131 70]]5S56350001 |9 40
S02786002(31-1-10 70} [S32998101 |10-2 32]1538735001}11-1 4011556351001 18 40
31-1-10-1 | 70]|S32999001 |15 34|]S40613001|4-5-1 24]] 556352000137 42

31-2-11 72] 533001109 |36 2]1540614001}4-5-11 2411556353001 143 42
$02789009|31-2-11-1 | 72} }S33003001 (28 52] | S40639001(31-1-6 68] | S56354001 |29 42
503278001 |9/16 7711533004001 |54 4 31-2-6 72}1S56355100(7 42
$03279001)9/16 77| |S33007002 |Sp2 76]| S40641001(31-1-12 70]] 556356001 |5 42
S03704001 (46 26]1533008002 {Sp2 76 31-2-13 7211 556357000163 42
S049050001-17-3 641533009002 |Sp2 76]1S4064400131-2-14 72]1556359000(16-2 42
$04909000(1-1-30 62| |S33010002 |Sp2 76] | S42051002|Sp2 76] ] S56360001 |21 42
504910000]1-3-2 641533011009 |1-4-1 66]1542052002|Sp2 76] | $56362001 |54 42
S06701000}17 68] |S33012001 [1-4-2 66}]S44010001 |91 4]1556363000(90 44
S07478000(91 4411533014009 |1-4 66§ | S46510001|73 48}]S56364000(95 44
509477001 |21-2-1 40] |S33043001 |18 70}]546511001(78 48| | S56365000]|16-1 42
$10208003 62 60] 1S33254002 |Sp2 76]1546512001|79 48]155636600171 48
$12669001(65 60§ §S33255002 |Sp2 7611549192101}4-1 2811556367001 |1 46
514145000)1-17-2 6411533256002 |Sp2 76]|S49193101|4-2 30] | S56368001 {45 60
$16080009|25 68| 1S34732000 |22 8]1549196101}4-5 2411556370001 (46 60
$18707140|Sp2 76{S34733001 |K2 22||S50111000(94 4411556371001 (50 60
518707141 |Sp2 76| 1534736001 {37 52| | $50139001|5-5 6]1556373001(15 58
518707142|Sp2 76} 1534749001 |70-2 48}1550142000(5-8 6] 556374001(13 2
Sp2 76]|S34750001 | 70-1 48 5-8 6] S56375000(2 2
S518707144|Sp2 76]]S34751000 |1-1 2011550232000(89 4411556376000(11 2
§21798001(31-1-8 68] 1534803001 |32 70]1550233001}93 4411556377009]8-1 2
31-2-8 7211835667001 |70 48{|S50236001(21-1-2 40[ ] S56378009|3 2
524514000(1-1-32 62| 1S35759001 |Gas 80} | S50237001(21-2 40} 1 S56379001|F1 18
$524515001)1-17 64| 1535760001 |Ga5 80] | S50239001(21-2-4 4011556380001 (40 2
$24516000]1-17-1 641535761001 |Gas 80] ] 550359001 {96 44]]556381000(4 2
§24517001]1-17-4 64]|S35762001 [Ga3 78]]S50390101|18-1-1 464 1S56382000142 2
$524518000(1-1-33 62| |S35763001 |Ga3 78 18-2-1 4615563832015 6
$524519000(1-19 64][535764001 |Ga3 7811550391001 |18-1-2 4611556385001 (5-2 6
$24520000(1-19-1 6411535993001 |Gas 80] | S50392001 |27 47]1556387000|4 8
524575001 1-2-9 62| 1537060001 [Wa 82]1S50520000(9 42]1556388001(17 40
$25328001{114 44}1S37111001 |92 70} | S50521000(8 42]]S56389001|17-2 40
525641001|11/16 77]1537117001 [100-4 30} | 50538001 (10 42]]155639000117-2-1 40
525642001|13/16 77 Ga3 78]15S50556000(98 4411556391001 (17-2-3 40
$§25671001(96-1 7411537118001 |Ga3 78115S51020000(26 42]1556392000(17-2-2 40
88

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5|/ INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE | REF.NO Page, CODE | REF.NO Page CODE | REF.NO Page
$56393000(42 42]15S58188000(34 42
§56394000(28 42 Gab 80
$56395001|35 42]1558282001|Ga5 80
$56396000(17 42]1558283001(100-3 60
$56398000(59 42 Ga5 80
$56400000|86 44}1558284001 [Ga5 80
$56401000|9 2| | S58285001 |Ga5 80
$§56403001{13 46| | 58286001 |Gas 80
$56404001 |20 581]S58287001|Ga5 80
$56407001]100-15 60]]5S58288001|Ga5 80

Gab 8111558289001 Ga5 80
$§56408001 |Ga5 80] | S58290001}100-10 60
556411001(36 14 Ga6 81
$56412001|36 26|] 558291001 |Gaé 81
21 47}]|S58292001|Gaé 81
1-9 66| | S58293001 |Ga6 81
1 6211558294001 |Gas 80
27 10]] S58306001{100-3-1 60
$56431001(56 36 Gas 80
8 2]1558307001|100-10-1 60
$56435000(16 42 Gab 81
$56437000(38 42|} S58308001|Ga3 78
19 42 Ga3 78
556439000|24 4211558310001 |Ga3 78
556440000(|27 42]1558732001(71-2 60
$56441000|31 42]| S59002001|95 4
32 42]11559121000|87 44
33 42|} $59232000(14 42
556447000(|45 42]1559233000]13 42
556448000(46 42]11559234000(15 42
556449000{47 4211559243000]49 42
556450000(48 42|]S59332000|116 44
$56872000(50 42]]S59337001|3-1 46
556873000|52 42]S59376001)5 6
556874000(62 4211 S59379001|34-1-3 47
$56876000(64 4411559386001 |6-1 46
556877000(65 44]1SA0017001}18-2 48
556878000|99 4411SA0017001(|18-2 46
$56879000|100 44
$56880000|88 44
556884001174 44
$56885000|79 44
5569010019 10
$56904001 |40 58
$56906000|42-2 10
42 10
$56908001 |11 40
$56910001|19 40
25 42
39 42
$56912001|57 42
556917001|48 60
$56918000(113 44
$56921001(50 34
$§56923101 |11 6
$§56926101]13 2
§56927901|21 40
$56928901(21-1 40
$58099001(50 14
$58178000(56 42
$58187000(41 42
89

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





